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Registration
Account

Download and
Install APP

Operation
Items

Login

Activate APP

Add Device to control

YES

YES

New Account

YES

YES

YES

NO

YES

Re-install APP
(registered before)

YES

YES

Registered Device will remain.

Operation guideline. Please take below simple guideline instruction as reference.

Note If you registered the account and added device before, when you re-install the APP again and login,
              the added device will remain .

FCC Caution (
   

FCC ID: 2AJCLTWAC-TYWFS)

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept
any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance
could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates
uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with 
the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is 
no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does
cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning
the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or
more of the following measures:
-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is
connected.
-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
The distance between user and device should be no less than 20cm.

Let's start! 
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1. Minimum specifications on a Smart phone:
    Android 5.0 version or higher
    IOS 9.0 version or higher

Wi-Fi Module specification and basic information

3. Wi-Fi module location and appearance in indoor unit
    Open the front panel, the Wi-Fi module is nearby the electric box cover or on the panel.

R
E

S
E

T

SN:

Reset buttonConnecting cable

                

2. Basic parameters for Wi-Fi module

2.400 - 2.500GHz

Protocol stack support

IEEE 802.11 b/g/n(channels 1-14)

Network  frequency

Parameters

IPv4/IPv6/TCP/UDP/HTTPS/TLS/MulticastDNS

Security support WEP/WPA/WPA2/AES128

Details

Standards of WLAN

Network type support STA/AP/STA+AP
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Download and Install the App         

SmartLife-SmartHome

Note:

Please enable the permissions of Storage/Location/Camera for this APP when installing. 

Otherwise it will have some problems when operating. 

For Android smart phone

Method1: Please scan the QR code with a browser scanner, download and install the APP.

Method2: Open the Google  "Play Store" on your smart phone and search 

                    "SmartLife-SmartHome",  download and install the APP.

For IOS smart phone

Method1: Please scan the QR code and follow the tips to get into "AppStore", download

                    and install the APP.

Method2: Open the Apple  "AppStore" on your smart phone and search

                   "SmartLife-SmartHome", download and install the APP.
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1. Launch the APP "SmartLife-SmartHome" on your smart phone.

Activate  APP

2. Method1:Tap button "Scan" and scan the right Activate QR code 
    Method2: Tap  "or Enter Activation Code"  in bottom of the screen, 
                        then enter the activate code and tap "CONFIRM".

 Activate QR code and activation code

Note Without the QR code or activation code, 
             you can't active the APP and using it, 
            please keep them safe.

Scan

Scan the activation QR code 
from instructions or device

or Enter Activation Code

CANCEL CONFIRM

The first time the app is used, it will need activating.

SmartLife-SmartHome
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Registration

1.If you don't have any account please tap button "Register".
2.Read the Privacy Policy and tap "Agree".

Log in with existing account

                       Privacy Policy

we pay high attention to the privacy 
of personal information. To fully 
present how we collect and use your 
personal information, we revised the 
Privacy Policy in detail in compliance 
with the latest laws and regulations. 
By clicking Agree, you agree that you 
have fully read, understood and 
accepted all the content of the 
revised Privacy policy. Please take 
your time to read the Privacy Policy. If 
you have any question, please 
contact us at any time.

Privacy Policy

Disagree Agree

Register

3.Tap">" and choose the country.
4.Enter your e-mail address.
5.Tap the button "Obtain verification code".

#
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
U
V
W
X
Y
Z

 Country Choosed 

A

Afghanistan           

Albania    

Algeria   

Angola

Argentina 

Armenia

Australia

SearchResister

                                             >

***********                                        X
enter your e-mail address here

Search the country or slide the 
screen up/down to find 
and choose the Country.

< <

I Agree User agreement and Privacy Policy

Obtain verification code
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Registration

6.Enter the verification code you received from e-mail.
7.Set the Password with 6-20 characters including characters and numbers.
8.Tap "Done".

Enter verification
code

*  *  *  *  *  *

<

Set Password

6-20 characters for password, including character, numbers

******

<

Login
Login

1.Tap "Log in with existing account".
2.Enter your registered account and password.
3.Tap "Log in" button.

Done

Verification code is sent to your email:
*****@****,Resend(55s)

Login

*******                                              >

***********

<

Login means that you agree with User Agreement and
                                   Privacy Policy

Log in

******

Forgot password

enter the password

enter your account(e-mail) here

Log in with Existing Account

Register
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Living Room Master Bedroom

Second Bedroom Dining Room

Kitchen Study Room Porch

Balcony Kids Room Closet

Login

The first time the APP is used, Create family is needed:
4.Tap "Create family".
5.Make name for the family.
6.Set the location.
7.Choose default rooms or add new rooms.
8.Tap "Done" and "Completed".

Turn on your smart life

Create family

Log out

#
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
U
V
W
X
Y
Z

Family Name

< Add family Done

Family Location        Set location     >

Smart devices in rooms:

Living Room

Master Bedroom

Second Bedroom

Dining Room

Kitchen

Study Room

Add Room

You can change the room settings anytime

My home

choose the recommended room 
or make a new room, then tap
Done.

Room Name

< Add Room Done

Recommended

*******

#
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
U
V
W
X
Y
Z

Allow Smart Life to access this device's
location?

                 ALLOW  ONLY WHILE IN USE

                      ALLOW  ALL THE TIME

                                  DENY

CANCEL CONFIRM

Note:
The app can open the map on your 
phone and you can set the location 
where you are.

Family created successfully

View family          Completed
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Login

Forgot the password

If you forgot the password or you want to reset the password, operate as below:
1.Tap "Forgot password".

2.Enter your account(e-mail address) and tap button
    "Obtain verification code".

3.Enter the verification code received by your e-mail.

4.Set the new password and tap button "Done".

Login

*******                                               >

Email address

<

Log in

Password

Forgot password

Forgot password

******                                           >

***********                                        X

<

Obtain verification code

Enter verification
code

Verification code is sent to your email:
***********,Resend(55s)

*  *  *  *  *  *

<
Set Password

6-20 characters for password, including character, numbers

******

<

Done

Login means that you agree with User Agreement and
                                   Privacy Policy
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Add device

<Welcome Home
Set your home location for more
information

All Devices Living Room Master ...

Add Device

Home Me

Work office <

No devices

1.Power on the indoor unit, no need to launch the air conditioner.
2.Click "+" in the upper right corner of the "Home" screen 
    or tap "Add device" on the room which has no device.
3.Tap the "Split Air Conditioner" logo.
4.Input the password of the Wi-Fi which the same as your smart
   phone connected, then tap "Next".
5.Follow the comments on the next screen to reset the Wi-Fi module
   then check  "Confirm the device is reset" and  tap"Next".
6.You can see the percent rate of connecting process, at the same time
     "PP","SA","AP" shining in turn on the indoor display.
    "PP" means "Searching the router"
    "SA" means "connected to the router"
    "AP" means "connected to the server" 

There are 2 methods to add the device.
1-CF mode

CF Mode

Reset the device first.
Method1:When there is a DISPLAY key on the
remote control, press the DISPLAY key 6 times
in the time of 8 seconds; when there is no
DISPLAY key on the remote control, press the
ECO key 6 times in the time of 8 seconds until
the device beeps twice and the LCD screen
show CF .

Next 

Cancel

Confirm the device is reset.

Resetting Devices <

Method2:Press the General key 9 times in the
time of 8 seconds until the device beeps twice
and the LCD screen show CF .

Add Device<

Device added
successfully

Sample1

Living Ro... Master Be... Second B...

Dining R... Kitchen Study Ro...

Rename the 
device

Select the
location room

Done

Select 2.4 Ghz
Wi-Fi Network and

enter password

Next 

Cancel

If your Wi-Fi is 5GHz, please set it to
bo 2.4GHz.Common router setting

method

2.4GHz 5GHz

*******

Password enter password

< Add Manually Auto Scan

Dehumidifier

Air Conditioner
(BT+Wi-Fi)

Fresh Air
 Purifier

Split Air 
Conditioner

Window Type 
Air Conditioner

Portable Air
Conditioner

Security 
Camera

Swimming
Pool H/P

Adding device...

Cancel

Ensure that the device is powered on.

2%

Scan
devices.

Register on
Cloud.

Initialize the
devices.
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Add device

Select 2.4 Ghz
Wi-Fi Network and

enter password

Next 

Cancel

If your Wi-Fi is 5GHz, please set it to
bo 2.4GHz.Common router setting

method

2.4GHz 5GHz

*******

Password

AP Mode

Reset the device first.
Method1:When there is a DISPLAY key on the
remote control, press the DISPLAY key 6 times
in the time of 8 seconds; when there is no
DISPLAY key on the remote control, press the
ECO key 6 times in the time of 8 seconds until
the device beeps twice and the LCD screen
show AP .

Next 

Cancel

Confirm the device is reset.

Resetting Devices <

Method2:Press the General key 9 times in the
time of 8 seconds until the device beeps twice
and the LCD screen show AP .

AP Mode

Reset the device first.
Method1:When there is a DISPLAY key on the
remote control, press the DISPLAY key 6 times
in the time of 8 seconds; when there is no
DISPLAY key on the remote control, press the
ECO key 6 times in the time of 8 seconds until
the device beeps twice and the LCD screen
show AP .

Next 

Cancel

Confirm the device is reset.

Resetting Devices <

Method2:Press the General key 9 times in the
time of 8 seconds until the device beeps twice
and the LCD screen show AP .

CF Mode

AP Mode

Default

1.Power on the indoor unit, no need to launch the air conditioner.
2.Click "+" in the upper right corner of the "Home" screen 
    or tap "Add device" on the room which has no device.
3.Tap the "Split Air Conditioner" logo.
4.Input the password of the Wi-Fi which the same as your smart
   phone connected, then tap "Next".
5.Tap      in  the upper right corner and choose "AP Mode"
    then follow the comments on the screen to reset the Wi-Fi module
     then check  "Confirm the device is reset" and  tap"Next".
6.Read the instruction carefully and tap "Connect now".
7.In the network setting screen, select "SmartLife-****", and tap"     ".
8.You can see the percent rate of connecting process, at the same time
     "PP","SA","AP" shining in turn on the indoor display.
    "PP" means "Searching the router"
    "SA" means "connected to the router"
    "AP" means "connected to the server" 

There are 2 methods to add the device.
2-AP mode

< Add Manually Auto Scan

Dehumidifier

Air Conditioner
(BT+Wi-Fi)

Fresh Air
 Purifier

Split Air 
Conditioner

Window Type 
Air Conditioner

Portable Air
Conditioner

Security 
Camera

Swimming
Pool H/P

<
WLAN

AVAILABLE NETWORKS

SmartLife-****

office wifi

WIFI1

<

Add Device<

Device added
successfully

Sample1

Living Ro... Master Be... Second B...

Dining R... Kitchen Study Ro...

Done

Rename the 
device

Select the
location room

<Welcome Home
Set your home location for more
information

All Devices Living Room Master ...

Add Device

Home Me

Work office <

No devices

enter password

<

Connect phone to device s
wifi hotspot

Connect now

1.Please connect your phone to the hotspot
shown below

Wi-Fi

Home

5G

Guest

4G

12:30

<

SmartLife-XXXX

2.Return to this app and continue adding
devices

Confirm hot spot connecton,next

Adding device...

Cancel

Ensure that the device is powered on.

2%

Scan
devices.

Register on
Cloud.

Initialize the
devices.
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Air conditioner control

The device control screen will pop up automatically after adding the device.
The device control screen will pop up manually by tapping the device name on the home screen.

<<

my home +>

Set your home location, get more
information

Welcome home

V

All Devices Living Room roomMaster Bed ...

Home Me

Sample1

Sample2

Turned off

Already On

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
 Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

25
Cool

0

Note:
There are two different control forms base on different software or Wi-Fi module firmware.
Please read the manual carefully base on the real control  interface.

23
C

Set Temperature 

TimerFunctionFanMode

Sample2<

Control form1 Control form2
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Air conditioner control

23
C

Set Temperature 

TimerFunctionFanMode

Sample2<
Turn ON/OFF the 
air conditioner

Device details
and management

Increase the 
setting temperature

Decrease the 
setting temperature

The main control interface

Back to the 
Home screen

Indicator of
setting temperature

Selected Mode/Fan speed/
Functions indicator

Control form1

11



Air conditioner control

Control form1-Mode setting
1.Tap Mode to pop up the Mode screen.
2.Select one of the mode Feel/Cool/Heat/Dry/Fan.
3.Tap anywhere around the setting temperature to cancel the Mode setting.

23
C

Set Temperature 

TimerFunctionFan

Sample2<

Mode

FanDry

Feel Cool Heat

Mode

Control form1-Select fan speed

23
C

Set Temperature 

TimerFunction

Sample2<

Mode Fan

Fan

Med Low AutoHigh

1.Tap Fan to pop up the Fan screen.
2.Select one of the fan speed High/med/Low/Auto.
3.Tap anywhere around the setting temperature to cancel the selection.

12



Air conditioner control

Control form1-Function setting
1.Tap Function to pop up the Function screen.
2.Select one of the functions Sleep/Turbo/ECO.
3.Select UP-DOWN/LEFT-RIGHT for auto swing with direction of UP-DOWN/LEFT-RIGHT.
4.Tap anywhere around the setting temperature to cancel the Function setting.

23
C

Set Temperature 

TimerFan

Sample2<

Mode

Control form1-Timer adding
1.Tap Timer to pop up the Add Timer screen.
2.Tap Add Timer.

Function

UP-DOWN LEFT-RIGHT

TurboSleep ECO

Function

23
C

Set Temperature 

TimerFunctionFanMode

Sample2<
WLAN

<< Add Timer

Add timer

13



Air conditioner control

Control form1-Timer adding
3.Select the time, select the repeat days and Timer on/off.
4.Select the Mode/Fan speed/Function and select the  setting temperature for Timer on.
5.Tap Save to add the timer.

Hour setting Minute setting

Mode setting

Fan Speed 
setting

Weekly setting

Timer cancel Timer submit

Temperature
setting

Timer ON/OFF
setting

Cancel Add Timer Save

15 10

14 09

13 08

12 07

16 11

17 12
18 13

Timer Off

Timer On

Mode

Fan

Set Temperature

Function

Cool

Auto

23 C

<

<

<

<

Cancel Add Timer Save

15 28

14 27

13 26

12 25

16 29

17 30
18 31

Select days to use Smart Mode

Timer Off

Mon Tues Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun

Timer On

Control form1-Timer Management

WLAN
<< Add Timer

Add timer

Timer accuracy is -/+ 30 seconds

12:20
Once
Timer:Off

12:20

Mon, Tue, Wed, Thurs

Timer: On 16   Cool   Turbo  UP-DOWN

1.Tap the bar of timer to edit the Timer like the Timer adding process.
2.Click the switch to enable or disable the Timer.
3.Holdind the bar of Timer about 3seconds and pop up the Remove Timer screen,
   tap CONFIRM and remove the Timer.

Remove Timer

Remove the timer?

                           CANCEL  CONFIRM

Timer on Timer off 
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Air conditioner control

Back to the 
Home screen

Name of the device 

Current mode

Increase the 
setting temperature

Decrease the 
setting temperature

Power on/off

Selected Functions
 indicator

Note: it may appear slightly different ,
depending on the air conditioner model.
Example as below:

Tips 

Different background for 
different mode:
Cool/Heat/Dry/Fan/Auto

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
 Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

25
Cool

0

Fan Speed Swing Flow

Eco Sleep

Mode

TimerTurbo

Function Buttons

Control form2

The main control interface

15



Air conditioner control

1.Tap the Mode button.
2. There are 5 modes on the Mode screen, tap one button to 
     set the Air conditioner working mode.
3.Tap the X button to back the main control screen.
4.The mode and  background will change on the screen. 

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
 Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

25
Cool

0

BackSample1

25
Cool

0

Cool Dry FanHeat

Auto

Mode X

Note: please read the details  of each mode
 in the user manual to control more  comfortable. 

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
 Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

25
Cool

0

1.Tap the Fan speed button. 
2.Choose your desired fan speed and tap it.
3.Tap the X button to back the main control screen.
4.The selected fan speed indicator will appear on the screen.

BackSample1

25
Cool

0

Turbo Mid-High Midhigh

Fan Speed X

Mid-Low Mute AutoLow

Mode Fan Speed

Cool

Fan

Dry

Heat

Auto

All speeds

All speeds

All speeds

All speeds

Note: Fan Speed screen may appear slightly different ,
           depending on the air conditioner model.
Example as below:

Midhigh

Fan Speed X

AutoLow

Note: 
Fan Speed can't be adjusted on Dry mode . 

Control form2-Mode setting

Control form2-Fan speed selection
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Air conditioner control

1.Tap the Precision Air Flow button or Swing Flow button.
2.Choose your desired air flow and tap it.
3.Tap the X button to back to the main control screen.
4.The selected air flow  indicator will appear on the screen. 

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
 Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

25
Cool

0

ON/OFF

Sample1

25
Cool

0

Fan Speed Swing Flow

Eco Sleep

Mode

TimerTurbo

Left-Right Flow

Note: The Main control screen and Air Flow screen may appear slightly different ,
depending on the air conditioner model.Example as below:

Get verification code

<            Precision Air Flow

Up-Down Flow Control Left-Right Flow Control

Downwards
Swing

Up-Down
Swing

Upwards
Swing

Middle FixTop Fix Upper Fix

Lower Fix Bottom Fix

<            Precision Air Flow

Up-Down Flow Control Left-Right Flow Control

Right
Swing

Left-Right
Swing

Left
Swing

Middle
Swing

Center-Left
Swing

Center-Right
Swing

Wide
Swing

Center-Right
         Fix

Left fix Center-Left
        Fix

Middle Fix

Right Wide
Angle Fix

Right Fix Whole 
Anger Fix

Left Wide
Angle Fix

BackSample1

25
Cool

0

Swing Flow X

Up-Down Left-Right

Note: For some models without auto Left-Right wind, If you active it, you will hear a beep,but no any actions. 

Control form2-Air Flow control
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Air conditioner control

1.For Eco function, just tap the button to activate the function, the button will be lighting
   and the indicator will appear on the screen.
2.Tap again to disable the function. 
3.Temperature controlled for some air conditioner model:
    In Cooling mode,  the new setting temperature will  26 .
    In heating mode,  the new setting temperature will  25 .

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
 Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

25
Heat

0

ON/OFF

Sample1

23
Cool

0

Fan Speed Swing Flow

Eco Sleep

Mode

TimerTurbo

Note: The Main control screen and ECO control method may appear slightly different ,
depending on the air conditioner model.Example as below:

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
 Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

26
Cool

0

Mode ECO enabled

Cool

Fan

Dry

Heat

Auto

Yes

Yes

ECO is disabled on Fan/ Dry/Auto mode . 

Note: 
ECO is disabled on Turbo/Sleep mode too
for some air conditioner model. 

ECO

Low

Control form2-ECO function
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Air conditioner control

1.Tap the Sleep button.
2.Choose your desired sleep mode and tap it.
3.Tap the X button to back to the main control screen.
4.The selected sleep mode indicator will appear on the screen. 

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
 Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

25
Heat

0

ON/OFF

Sample1

23
Cool

0

Fan Speed Swing Flow

Eco Sleep

Mode

TimerTurbo

Note: 
The Main control screen may appear slightly different ,depending on the air conditioner model.
Example as below:

Mode Sleep enabled

Cool

Fan

Dry

Heat

Auto

Yes

Yes

Note: 
Sleep is disabled on Turbo/Sleep mode too
for some air conditioner model.. 

Sleep

Low

Sleep is disabled on Fan/ Dry/Auto mode . 

BackSample1

25
Cool

0

Sleep X

Standard ChildThe aged

BackSample1

25
Cool

0

Sleep X

ChildThe agedStandard

Control form2-Sleep function
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Air conditioner control

1.Tap the Timer button.
2.Tap + in the upper right corner of the Timer main screen.
3.Choose the Time/Repeat/Switch OFF then tap Save.
4.The timer(off) will appear on the Timer main screen.

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
 Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

25
Cool

0

<           Timer

No Timer

<                Timer

19            27
20            28

22            30
23            31

Save

21      :     29

Repeat                           Monday.... >

Switch                                           OFF>

Once                                            

Monday                                      

Tuesday

Wednesday 

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Cancel         Repeat       Confirm
Slide up or down
to select time

Tap  repeat > then tap your desired 
repeat days or Once, then tap 
Confirm your selection. <           Timer

21:29
OFF, Weekday

ON                                 

Cancel         Switch       Confirm

OFF                                      

Tap  Switch > then slide the
 screen to choose ON
and Confirm.

Control form2-Timer(on) setting
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Air conditioner control

1.Tap the Timer button.
2.Tap + in the upper right corner of the Timer main screen.
3.Set the Time/Repeat Date/Switch(ON)/Temperature/Mode/
    Fan speed/Air Flow as your desired and then tap Save.
4.The timer will appear on the Timer main screen.

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
 Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

25
Cool

0

<                Timer

14           17
15           18

17            20
18            21

Save

16      :    19

Repeat                           Monday.... >

Switch                                            ON>

Temperature                              25 >

Mode                                            Cool>

Fan Speed                                     Mid>

Precision Air Flow    Up-Down Swing>

Slide up or down 
to select time

Once                                            

Monday                                      

Tuesday

Wednesday 

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Cancel         Repeat       Confirm

Tap  repeat > then tap your desired 
repeat days or Once, then tap 
Confirm your selection. <           Timer

ON                                 

Cancel         Switch       Confirm

OFF                                      

Tap  Switch > then slide the
 screen to choose ON
and Confirm.

16:19
ON,Cool,Mid,Up-Down Swing 25 ,M...

<           Timer

21:29
OFF, Weekday

Tap Temperature/Mode/Fan Speed/
Air Flow > one by one then set as your
 desired as mentioned on the previous 
chapter and tap Confirm the setting.

04:30
OFF

21:29
OFF, Weekday

04:30
OFF

Control form2-Timer(off) setting
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Air conditioner control

1.Change the Timer setting:
   Tap anywhere of the timer list bar except the switch bar to get into the Timer 
   setting screen, change the setting and then tap save.

2.Enable or Disable the Timer:
   Tap the left of the switch to disable the Timer.
   Tap the right of the switch to enable the Timer.

3.Delete the Timer:
   Slide the list bar of the Timer from right to left until  Delete  button appear, 
   then tap delete.

<           Timer

16:19
ON,Cool,Mid,Up-Down Swing 25 ,M...

21:29
OFF, Weekday

04:30
OFF

<           Timer

16:19
ON,Cool,Mid,Up-Down Swing 25 ,M...

21:29
OFF, Weekday

04:30
OFF

Slid left to disable the Timer.

Slid right to enable the Timer.

<           Timer

16:19
ON,Cool,Mid,Up-Down Swing 25 ,M...

29
kday

04:30
OFF

Delete

Control form2-Timer management
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Air conditioner control

1.Tap the More button to operate additional functions if it appears on the screen.

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
 Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

25
Cool

0

Note: The appearance maybe different , some icons
 will be hidden if the air conditional do no have this 
function or do not enable on the current mode. 

<                More

Buzzer Anti-MildewDisplay

Health ReservationGEN Mode 

Electricity
Monitoring

Self-diagnosisElectricity
Management

2. Tap the  to switch on/off the indoor LED display. "Display"

Display

3. Tap the  to switch on/off the buzzing when operating through Wi-Fi APP."Buzzer"

Buzzer

Note: 
Some  air conditioner model 
don't have the more button.

4. Tap the "Anti-Mildew" button to activate the Anti-Mildew function, if it is available on the screen.
    After AC turning off , it will start drying , reduce residual moisture and prevent mould, after function 
    finish, it will automatically turn off.

Anti-Mildew

Health

5. Tap the "Health" button to switch on/off the healthy function, if it is available on the screen.
    It activate the antibacterial ioniser function.This function only for models with the ioniser generator.

Control form2-More functions
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Air conditioner control

6. Tap the "GEN Mode" button, if it is available on the screen.
    In this Mode, you can choose one of the three levels of current.
     The air conditioner will maintain proper current to save energy.

GEN Mode 

GEN Mode X

LV1 LV3LV2

30% 80%50%

7. Tap the "Electricity Monitoring" button  if it is available on the screen.
    In this function, you can monitor the air conditioner  electricity consumption.
   

Electricity monitoring

2019-03-11

DAY Month Year

2019-03-10 2019-03-11

       0 kwh

Total Electricity
Consumption

       0.14 kwh

Total Electricity
Consumption

      4.6 hour

Running time statistics

      0 hour

Running time statistics

13:00    14:00    15:00    16:00    17:00    18:00    19:00

(Kwh)
0.032

0.024

0.016

0.008
  

         0

Electricity monitoring

2019-03

DAY Month Year

2019-02 2019-03

      0.13 kwh

Total Electricity
Consumption

       0.32 kwh

Total Electricity
Consumption

      10.83 hour

Running time statistics

    4.33hour

Running time statistics

03-09    03-10    03-11    03-12    03-13   03-14    03-15

(Kwh)
0.16

0.12

0.08

0.04
  

         0

Electricity
Monitoring

You can tap this button to 
pop up the calender then 
 select the date.

8. Tap the "Self-Cleaning" button, if it is available on the screen.
     Check the details of the Self-Cleaning function on User Manual.

9. Tap the "8   Heat" button , if it is available on the screen.
     This function help keep the room temperature over 8 .
     Check the details of the  8   Heat function on User Manual.

Self-Cleaning

8   Heat 

Control form2-More functions
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Air conditioner control

10.Tap the "Reservation" button , if it is available on the screen.
     You can set the time, repeat day, temperature, mode, fan speed, air flow as you desired
       and then tap Save to activate the function.
       The air conditioner will automatically reach your settings at the appointment time.

<                Reservation

14           17
15           18

17            20
18            21

Save

16      :    19

Repeat setting              Monday.... >

Temperature                              25 >

Mode                                            Cool>

Fan Speed                                     Mid>

Precision Air Flow    Up-Down Swing>

<           Reservation

16:19:00
ON,Cool,Mid,Up-Down Swing 25 ,M...

After the reservation is set up, the air conditioner
will automatically reach your set requirement at your
appointment time.

11.Tap the "Self-diagnosis" button, if it is available on the screen.
       The air conditioner will automatically diagnosis itself and indicate the Error code
       and the problem instructions if possible.

Reservation

Self-diagnosis

  48%
Checking

Cancel

48

OK

Self-diagnosis

 100%
Complete

                 Error code:  E0
   Indoor and outdoor
communication failure

Self-diagnosis

Control form2-More functions
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Air conditioner control-Additional functions(More)Air conditioner control

12. Tap the "Photosensitive" button  if it is available on the screen.
       This function allow the air conditioner to turn on/off the display 
       automatically according to the light intensity.

   

Control form2-More functions

13. Tap the "Soft wind" button if it is available on the screen.
       In this function, the air conditioner will blow soft airflow 
       through the micro holes on the deflector. 

   

Photosensitive

Soft Wind
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Air conditioner control

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
 Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

25
Cool

0

Tap      on control form1 or  tap  ... on control form2 , get into the device details screen.
Here you can get some useful information and sharing the device to other accounts.
Check the following pictures and instructions carefully.

23
C

Set Temperature 

TimerFunctionFanMode

Sample2<

Control form2Control form1

< Details of device

Information

Remove Device

Supported Third-part Control

Others

Modify Device Name                 *** >

Device Location          Dining Room >

Check Device Network  Check Now >

Device Sharing                                         >

Device Info                                               >

Feedback                                                  >

Check for Firmware Update                  >

Tap to change the device 

location to another room
Tap to check the network status

Tap to got the instruction for connecting the

amazon alexa or Google Assistant voice controller

Tap to check the Virtual ID/Wi-Fi name/IP address

MAC address/Time Zone/Wi-Fi single strengthFeed back the problems or some 

suggestions to the APP administrator.
Check and update the firmware

Tap to remove the device and the 

device will be reset automatically

once be deleted.

Tap to check the network status

Tap to sharing the device to other account

Device details and management
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Air conditioner control

< Details of device

Information

Remove Device

Supported Third-part Control

Others

Modify Device Name                 *** >

Device Location          Dining Room >

Check Device Network  Check Now >

Device Sharing                                         >

Create Group                                           >

Device Info                                               >

Feedback                                                  >

Check for Firmware Update                  >

Device details and management

How to share the devices to other accounts?

1. Tap "Device Sharing" and pop up Device Sharing screen.
2. Tap "Add Sharing".
3. Select the region and enter the account which you want to sharing.
4. Tap "Completed", the account will appear on your sharing list.
5. The received sharing members should hold pressing the  home screen and slide 
    down to refresh the device list, the device will appear on the device list.

< Details of device

Adding sharing

It is recommended to set permanent resident as family 
member to control the device Family Settings

< Add Sharing         Completed

Region      China +86              >

Account
number

***********

< Details of device

Adding sharing

It is recommended to set permanent resident as family 
member to control the device Family Settings

Sharing List

Alias name1
************

Hold the bar about 3s
then you can delete the
sharing account.

<<

my home +>

Set your home location, get more
information

Welcome home

V

All Devices Living Room roomMaster Bed ...

Home Me

Sample1

Sample2

Turned off

Already On

Hold on and slide down to 
refresh the device list
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Account management

<<

my home +>

Set your home location, get more
information

Welcome home

V

All Devices Living Room roomMaster Bed ...

Home Me

Sample1

Sample2

Turned off

Already On

Profile

Nick name                                    >
Account******

Message Center                                      >

Help Center                                              >

More Services                                          >

Settings                                                     >

Home Management                           >

Home Me

Account Profile setting

Profile

Profile Picture                                       >

Account Security                                      >

Time Zone                              Universal  >

Nickname                            ******** >

Select a picture for the 
account from local album

Edit name

Cancel Save

Account one

Select the time zone

Change the nick 
name of your account

Account Security

Email                      ********

Change Login Password                          >

Deactivate Account                                >

Location                                       China      

<

Pattern Unlock

Change Pattern Password                     >

Change the password
like reset password

Please carefully to
deactivate the account
for all data will be deleted.

Set a pattern password 
for launching the APP

Tap the switch to enable 
or disable the Pattern password
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Account management

Home(Family) management

<<

My Home +>

Set your home location, get more
information

Welcome home

V

All Devices Living Room roomMaster Bed ...

Home Me

Sample1

Sample2

Turned off

Already On

Profile

Nick name                                    >
Account******

Message Center                                      >

Help Center                                              >

More Services                                          >

Settings                                                     >

Home Management                           >

Home Me

Home Management

My Home                                             >

My  Office                                            > 

<

Add family

1.Tap the name of home at the left upper corner of the Home Screen and select the Home Management.
   Or tap Me and tap Home Management.
2. Tap one of the families in the family list and get into Family Settings screen.

< Family settings

Family members

Room Management            2 rooms >

Family Location                                    >

Family Name                     My Home >

Remove Family

Add Menber

Nick name                                    >
Account******

Tap to rename the family name

Tap to get into Room Management

Open the map automatically 
then you can set the location

Add other account into this 
family to control the device

Remove the Family 
from your account

Home Management     >

My Home

My  Office

Tap to set a name and 
select picture for the 
family member

Note:
Tap "Add family"
and refer to page 6
to add a new family

3.Set the family as the following indicators.
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Trouble Shooting 

Notice

1. For technical update, there is maybe deviation of the actual items from what is on the manual. We 
    express our apologies. Please refer to your actual product and APP.
2. Smart air conditioner APP can be altered without notice for quality improvement and also be deleted 
    depending on the circumstances of manufacturing firms .
3. In case Wi-Fi signal strength is weakened, smart App may be disconnected. So make sure the indoor 
    unit near to wireless router. 
4. DHCP server function should be activated for wireless router.
5. The internet connection may fail because of a firewall problem. In this case, contact your internet 
    service provider.
6. For smart phone system security and network setting, make sure Smart air conditioner APP is trusted. 

Description Analysis of cause

Air conditioner 

can't be configured 

successfully

1. Check the mobile connected WLAN router SSID  and password is correct;

2. Check whether there are additional settings of WLAN router as shown below.

1) Firewall by router itself or by PC

2) MAC address filtering

3) Hidden SSID

4)DHCP server

Reboot WLAN router, mobile device and air conditioner (WLAN module) and connect air 

conditioner by CF mode again. Before rebooting, check nobody has already connected to 

same air conditioner.

1. When air conditioner (WLAN module) is rebooted and app
displays Device remove, ignoring this confirmation will lead to mobile
device losing control permission of the air conditioner.
You will need to connect the air conditioner by CF mode again.
2. In case of power failure, mobile device will lose control permission of air
conditioner for 3 minutes after power failure. (Notification will now show
up on the mobile device.)
If you cannot control the app (air conditioner) even after power restored,
you will need to connect the air conditioner by CF mode again.

Mobile can't control 

air conditioner

1. App display Air conditioner Device offline. Please check the following conditions.

1)The air conditioner has been reconfigured.

2)Air conditioner out of power.

3)Router out of power.

4)Air conditioner can't connect to router.

5)Air conditioner can't connect to network through the router.

6)Mobile device can't connect to network.

2. After adding the device, it disappears in device list .

Hold and slide down to refresh the device list. If it has no change, shut down the app and start again.

Mobile can't find air

conditioner
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Iniziamo!

Linee guida per il funzionamento Si prega di osservare le brevi linee guida seguenti.

Passi per il 
funzionamento Elementi Nuovo account Reinstallare l'app 

(registrazione previa)

Passo 1 Download 
e installazione dell’app SÌ SÌ

Passo 2 Attivazione dell’app SÌ SÌ

Passo 3 Registrazione account SÌ NO

Passo 4 Login SÌ SÌ

Passo 5 Aggiunta del dispositivo 
da controllare SÌ Il dispositivo registrato 

sarà mantenuto

Nota:  Dopo aver registrato l’account e aggiunto un dispositivo, se l'APP viene reinstallata e si esegue nuovamente 
il login, il dispositivo non viene eliminato ma rimane aggiunto.

Avviso FCC (FCC ID: 2AJCLTWAC-TYWFS)

Questo dispositivo è conforme alla parte 15 della normativa della Federal Communications Commission 
(FCC). Il funzionamento è soggetto alle due condizioni seguenti: (1) Questo dispositivo non può causare 
interferenze dannose, e (2) questo dispositivo deve accettare qualsiasi interferenza ricevuta, incluse 
le interferenze che potrebbero comprometterne il funzionamento.
Qualsiasi cambiamento o modifica non espressamente approvata dalla parte responsabile della confor-
mità potrebbero annullare l’autorità dell’utente di utilizzare l’apparecchio
Nota: Questo apparecchio è stato testato ed è risultato conforme ai limiti previsti per i dispositivi digitali 
di Classe B, ai sensi della parte 15 delle norme FCC. Questi limiti sono destinati a fornire una protezione 
ragionevole contro le interferenze dannose in un’installazione residenziale. Questo apparecchio genera, 
utilizza e può irradiare energia a radiofrequenza e, se non installato e utilizzato secondo le istruzioni, 
può causare interferenze dannose alle comunicazioni radio. Tuttavia, non vi è alcuna garanzia che non si 
verifichino interferenze in una particolare installazione. Se il dispositivo causa interferenze dannose alla 
ricezione radio o televisiva, che possono essere determinate spegnendo e riaccendendo l’apparecchio, 
è possibile provare a correggere l'interferenza con una o più delle seguenti misure:
- Riorientare o riposizionare l’antenna di ricezione.
- Aumentare la distanza tra il dispositivo e il ricevitore.
- Collegare il dispositivo ad una presa su un circuito diverso da quello al quale è collegato il ricevitore.
- Rivolgersi al rivenditore o a un tecnico radiotelevisivo esperto per ottenere assistenza.
La distanza tra l’utente e il dispositivo deve essere maggiore di 20 cm.
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Specifiche del modulo Wi-Fi e informazioni di base

1. Requisiti minimi dello smartphone:
     Versione Android 5.0 o superiore.
     Versione IOS 9.0 o superiore.

2. Parametri di base per il modulo Wi-Fi

Parametri Dati

Frequenza della rete 2.400 - 2.500GHz

Standard della WLAN IEEE 802.11 b/g/n (canali 1-14)

Supporto pila di protocolli IPv4/IPv6/TCP/UDP/HTTPS/TLS/MulticastDNS

Supporto protezione WEP/WPA/WPA2/AES128

Supporto tipo di rete STA/AP/STA+AP

3. Posizione e aspetto del modulo Wi-Fi nell'unità interna
     Una volta aperto il pannello anteriore, il modulo Wi-Fi si trova vicino al coperchio del quadro elettrico 

o sul pannello.

Cavo di collegamento Tasto Reset

SN:

RE
SE

T
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Download e installazione dell’app

Per smartphone Android
Metodo1:  Effettuare la scansione del codice QR da un browser, scaricare e installare l'app.
Metodo2:  Aprire il "Play Store" di Google sullo smartphone e cercare "Smart Life", scaricare 

e installare l'app.

Per smartphone IOS
Metodo1:  Effettuare la scansione del codice QR e seguire i suggerimenti per entrare in “AppStore”, 

scaricare e installare l’app.
Metodo2:  Aprire l’AppStore di Apple sullo smartphone e cercare “Smart Life”, scaricare e installare l’app.

 Nota:
         Si prega di abilitare le autorizzazioni di Archiviazione/Posizione/Fotocamera per questa app al momento dell'installazione.
         In caso contrario non funzionerà correttamente.

SmartLife-SmartHome
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Attivazione dell’app

La prima volta che l’app viene utilizzata, dovrà essere attivata.

1.  Avviare l’app “Smart Life” sullo smartphone.

2. Metodo1:  Toccare “Scan” [Scansione] ed eseguire la scansione del codice di attivazione QR destro.
    Metodo 2:  Toccare “o inserisci il codice di attivazione” nella parte inferiore dello schermo, 

quindi inserire il codice e toccare “CONFERMA”.

Effettuare la scansione del codice QR 
di attivazione da istruzioni o dispositivo

o inserisci il codice di attivazione

Scan

Attivare il codice QR 
e il codice di attivazione

Nota:  Senza il codice QR o il codice di attivazione, 
non è possibile attivare e utilizzare l’app, 
per questo è importante conservarli in 
un luogo sicuro.

ANNULLA CONFERMA

SmartLife-SmartHome
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Registrazione

1.  Se non si dispone di un account, andare su “Registrati”.
2.  Leggere l’informativa sulla privacy e selezionare “Accetto”.

Registrati

Effettua il login utilizzando 
un account esistente

 Informativa sulla privacy

 Informativa sulla privacy

Non accetto Accetto

Comprendiamo quanto la privacy sia 
importante. Al fine di presentare in 
modo più completo la nostra raccolta 
e l’utilizzo delle informazioni personali, 
abbiamo rivisto in dettaglio la nostra 
politica sulla privacy e le condizioni 
d’uso in conformità con le ultime leggi 
e normative. Cliccando su “Accetto”, 
si conferma di aver letto, compreso e 
accettato completamente l'informativa 
sulla privacy aggiornata. Si prega di 
leggere con attenzione l'Informativa 
sulla privacy e in caso di domande 
non esitare a contattarci.

3.  Toccare “>” e selezionare il paese.
4.  Inserire il  l’indirizzo e-mail.
5.  Toccare “Ottieni codice di verifica”.

Registrati

Cina +86

Inserire il  l’indirizzo e-mail.  

Accetto il Contratto di servizio e l’Informativa sulla privacy

Ottieni codice di verifica

Cercare il paese o far scorrere 
lo schermo su/giù per trovare 
e selezionare il paese.

Paese scelto

Afghanistan

Albania

Algeria

Angola

Argentina 

Armenia

Australia

Cerca
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Registrazione

6.  Inserire il codice di verifica ricevuto tramite SMS o e-mail.
7.  Impostare la password che deve essere composta da 6 a 20 caratteri, combinando lettere e cifre.
8.  Toccare “Fatto”.

Immetti codice 
di verifica

Il codice di verifica viene inviato 
al telefono: 86-***********, 
Invia di nuovo(55s)

da 6 a 20 caratteri per la password, combinando lettere e cifre

Fatto

Imposta password

 

Login

1.  Toccare “Effettua il login utilizzando un account esistente”.
2.  Inserire l’account registrato e la password.
3.  Toccare “Login”.

Registrati
Login

Effettua il login utilizzando 
un account esistente

Cina +86

SMS di verifica e accesso Password dimenticata

Accetto il Contratto di servizio e l’Informativa sulla privacy

Login

Inserire qui l’account

Inserire la password
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Login

La prima volta che l’app viene utilizzata è necessario “Creare una famiglia”.
4.  Toccare“Crea famiglia”.
5.  Dare un nome alla famiglia.
6.  Impostare la posizione.
7.  Scegliere le stanze predefinite o aggiungere nuove stanze.
8.  Toccare “Fatto” e “Completato”.

Accendi la tua Smart Life

Log out

Famiglia creata correttamente

Vedi famiglia

ANNULLA CONFERMA

Permettere a Smart Life di accedere 
alla posizione di questo dispositivo?

CONSENTI SOLO DURANTE L’USO

CONSENTI SEMPRE

RIFIUTA

Nota:
L'app può aprire la mappa sul 
telefono ed è possibile impostare 
la posizione in cui vi trovate.

Completato

Crea famiglia

Aggiungi famiglia Fatto

Nome della famiglia

Salone
Scegliere la stanza consigliata 
o creare una nuova stanza, 
quindi toccare Fatto.

Stanza da letto 1

Stanza da letto 2

Sala da pranzo

Cucina

Studio

Aggiungi stanza

È possibile modificare le impostazioni della stanza 
in qualsiasi momento

Posizione della famiglia Imposta posizione

La mia casa

Dispositivi intelligenti nelle stanze:

Aggiungi stanza

Nome stanza         *******

Consigliato
Stanza da letto 1Salone

Stanza da letto 2 Sala da pranzo

Fatto

Cucina

Balcone

Studio

Cameretta

Veranda

Guardaroba
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Se hai dimenticato la password o vuoi reimpostare la password, procedi come segue:
1.Selezionare "Password dimenticata".
2.Inserisci il tuo account (indirizzo e-mail) e tocca il pulsante "Ottieni codice di verifica".
3.Inserisci il codice di verifica ricevuto dalla tua e-mail.
4.Imposta la nuova password e selezionare il pulsante "Fine".
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4. Inserisci la password del Wi-Fi che deve essere la stessa alla quale è connesso 
lo SmartPhone, quindi selezionare "Avanti".
5. Proseguire nella schermata successiva per ripristinare il modulo Wi-Fi
quindi seleziona "Conferma il ripristino del dispositivo" e seleziona "Avanti".
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4. Inserisci la password del Wi-Fi che deve essere la stessa alla quale è connesso 
    lo SmartPhone, quindi selezionare "Avanti".
5. Seleziona "=" nell'angolo in alto a destra e scegli "Modalità AP"
    quindi segui le istruzioni sullo schermo per ripristinare il modulo Wi-Fi
    quindi seleziona "Conferma il ripristino del dispositivo" e seleziona "Avanti".
6. Leggere attentamente le istruzioni e selezionare "Connetti ora".
7. Nella schermata delle impostazioni di rete, selezionare "SmartLife-****" 
    e selezionare " <".
8. Puoi vedere la percentuale del processo di connessione, nello stesso tempo
    "PP","SA","AP" si illuminano a turno sul display interno.
    "PP" significa "Ricerca nel router"
    "SA" significa "connesso al router"
    "AP" significa "connesso al server"
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Controllo del condizionatore d’aria

La schermata di controllo del dispositivo apparirà automaticamente dopo aver aggiunto il dispositivo.
La schermata di controllo del dispositivo apparirà dopo aver selezionato manualmente il nome del 
dispositivo sulla schermata iniziale.

La mia casa

Bentornato a casa
Imposta la posizione della tua casa, 
ottieni maggiori informazioni

Tutti i dispositivi Salone

Esempio1

Esempio2

Spento

Già in funzione

La mia casa Io

Stanza da letto 1

Nota:
Ci sono due diversi moduli di controllo basati su software o firmware di moduli Wi-Fi diversi.
Si prega di leggere attentamente il manuale basandosi sull'interfaccia di controllo reale.

Modulo di controllo 1 Modulo di controllo 2

Esempio2

Temperatura 
impostata

ON/OFF

Eco

Modo

Notte

Velocità di 
ventilazione

Timer Altro

Precisione 
flusso d’aria

Modo Ventil. Funzione Timer

Esempio1

Freddo 
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Controllo del condizionatore d’aria

Modulo di controllo 1

Interfaccia di controllo principale

Esempio2Torna alla 
schermata iniziale

Indicatore della 
temperatura impostata

Riduzione della 
temperatura impostata

Accensione/Spegnimento 
del condizionatore

Caratteristiche e gestione 
del dispositivo

Indicatore modalità selezionata/
velocità di ventilazione/funzioni

Aumento della temperatura 
impostata

Temperatura 
impostata

Modo Ventil. Funzione Timer
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Controllo del condizionatore d’aria

Modulo di controllo 1: impostazione della modalità
1.  Toccare “Modo” per aprire la schermata corrispondente.
2.  Selezione una delle modalità: Feel/Freddo/Caldo/Deumidificazione/Ventilazione.
3.  Toccare un punto qualsiasi intorno alla temperatura impostata per annullare l'impostazione 

della Modalità.

Esempio2

Temperatura 
impostata

Modo

Feel Freddo Caldo

VentilazioneDeumid.

Modo Ventil. Funzione Timer

Modulo di controllo 1: selezione della velocità di ventilazione
1.  Toccare “Ventilazione” per aprire la schermata corrispondente.
2.  Selezione la velocità di ventilazione: Alta/Media/Bassa/Automatica.
3.  Toccare un punto qualsiasi intorno alla temperatura impostata per annullare la selezione.

Esempio2

Temperatura 
impostata

Ventilazione

AutoBassaMediaAlta

Modo Ventil. Funzione Timer
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Controllo del condizionatore d’aria

Modulo di controllo 1: impostazione delle funzioni
1.  Toccare “Funzione” per aprire la schermata corrispondente.
2.  Selezionare una delle funzioni: Notte/Turbo/ECO.
3.  Selezionare VERTICALE/ORIZZONTALE per l'oscillazione automatica con direzione SU-GIÙ/ 

SINISTRA-DESTRA.
4.  Toccare un punto qualsiasi intorno alla temperatura impostata per annullare l'impostazione 

della funzione.

ORIZZONTALE

Esempio2

Temperatura 
impostata

Funzione

Notte Turbo ECO

VERTICALE

Modo Ventil. Funzione Timer

Modulo di controllo 1: aggiunta del timer
1.  Toccare “Timer” per aprire la schermata per l’aggiunta del timer.
2.  Toccare “Aggiungi timer”.

Esempio2
Aggiungi timer

Aggiungi timer

Temperatura 
impostata

Modo Ventil. Funzione Timer
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Controllo del condizionatore d’aria

Modulo di controllo 1: aggiunta del timer
3.  Selezionare l'ora, i giorni e il timer on/off.
4.  Selezionare il Modo, la velocità di ventilazione, la funzione e la temperatura desiderata per il Timer ON.
5.  Toccare “Salva” per aggiungere il timer.

Timer on
Annulla

Timer Off

Timer Off

Lun. Mar. Mer. Gio. Ven. Sab. Dom.

Selezionare i giorni per utilizzare la modalità Smart Mode

Timer On

Timer On

Modo Freddo

AutoVentilazione

Temperatura impostata

Funzione

AnnullaAggiungi timer Aggiungi timerSalva Salva

Timer off

Conferma timer

Impostazione 
della modalità

Impostazione 
dell’ora

Annullamento 
del timer

Impostazione dei minuti

Impostazione giorni 
della settimana

Impostazione Accensione/
Spegnimento [ON/OFF] 
del timerImpostazione 

della temperatura

Impostazione della 
velocità di ventilazione

Modulo di controllo 1: gestione del timer
1.  Toccare la barra del timer per apportare modifiche come l’aggiunta di un timer.
2.  Fare clic sull'interruttore per attivare o disattivare il timer.
3.  Tenere premuta la barra del timer per circa tre secondi per far apparire la schermata “Elimina Timer”, 

toccare “CONFERMA” per eliminarlo.

Aggiungi timer

Elimina timer

Eliminare il timer?

 ANNULLA CONFERMA

Aggiungi timer

La precisione del timer è di -/+ 30 secondi

12:20
Una volta
Timer: Off

12:20

Lun., Mar., Mer., Gio.,

Timer: ON 16ºC Freddo Turbo VERTICALE
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Controllo del condizionatore d’aria

Modulo di controllo 2

Interfaccia di controllo principale

Esempio1Torna alla schermata 
iniziale

Riduzione della 
temperatura impostata

Indicatore 
funzioni scelte

Accensione/
spegnimento

Aumento della 
temperatura impostata

Tasti funzione
Note: può essere leggermente diverso, 
a seconda del modello di condizionatore 
d'aria. Esempio sotto:

Sfondo diverso per modalità diverse:
Freddo/Caldo/Deum./Ventil./Auto

Suggerimenti:

Nome del dispositivo 

Modalità in corso

ON/OFF

Eco Notte Timer Altro

Modo

EcoTurbo

Velocità di 
ventilazione

Notte

Flusso 
oscillazione

Timer

Modo Velocità di 
ventilazione

Precisione 
flusso d’aria

Freddo
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Controllo del condizionatore d’aria

ON/OFF Turbo Alta

Alta Media Bassa Auto

Velocità di ventilazione

Medio-alta

Medio-bassa

Media

Bassa Silenzioso Auto

Velocità di ventilazione

Eco

Modo

Notte

Velocità di 
ventilazione

Timer Altro

Precisione 
flusso d’aria

Esempio1 Esempio1

Freddo Freddo

Modo Velocità 
di ventilazione

Freddo Tutte le velocità

Ventilazione Tutte le velocità

Deumidificazione

Caldo Tutte le velocità

Auto Tutte le velocità

Nota:
La velocità di ventilazione non può 
essere regolata in modalità 
di deumidificazione “Dry”. 

Nota:   La velocità di ventilazione può essere indicata 
in modo leggermente diverso, a seconda 
del modello di condizionatore d'aria.

Esempio sotto:

Modulo di controllo 2: impostazione della modalità
1.  Toccare il tasto “Modo”.
2.  Ci sono 5 modalità sulla schermata Modo, toccare un pulsante per impostare la modalità 

di funzionamento del condizionatore d'aria.
3.  Toccare il tasto “X” per tornare alla schermata di controllo principale.
4.  La modalità e lo sfondo cambieranno sullo schermo.

ON/OFF

Eco

Modo

Notte

Velocità di 
ventilazione

Freddo

Auto

Caldo Deumid. Ventil.

Modo

Nota: per una migliore esperienza d’uso, leggere 
le caratteristiche di ogni modalità nel manuale 
dell’utente. 

Timer Altro

Precisione 
flusso d’aria

Esempio1 Esempio1

Freddo Freddo

Modulo di controllo 2: selezione della velocità di ventilazione
1.  Toccare l’icona “Velocità di ventilazione”.
2.  Selezionare la velocità desiderata.
3.  Toccare il tasto “X” per tornare alla schermata di controllo principale.
4.  Sullo schermo apparirà l'indicatore della velocità di ventilazione 

selezionata.  
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Controllo del condizionatore d’aria

Modulo di controllo 2: controllo del flusso d’aria
1.  Toccare il pulsante “Precisione flusso d’aria” oppure “Oscillazione flusso”.
2.  Selezionare e toccare il flusso d’aria desiderato.
3.  Toccare il tasto “Indietro” per tornare alla schermata di controllo principale.
4.  Sullo schermo apparirà l'indicatore del flusso d'aria selezionato.
      Nota:  In alcuni modelli senza ventilazione orizzontale automatica, se attivata, verrà emesso un segnale acustico senza alcuna azione.

ON/OFF

Eco

Modo

Notte

Velocità di 
ventilazione

Controllo flusso verticale Controllo flusso verticale

Oscillazione 
verticale

Fisso massimo 
in alto

Fisso in basso

Fisso in alto

Fisso massimo 
in basso

Fisso al centro

Oscillazione 
in alto

Oscillazione 
orizzontale

Fisso 
a sinistra

Fisso 
a destra

Oscillazione 
centro-sx

Oscillazione 
sx

Fisso 
centro-sx

Fisso 
grandangolo

Oscillazione 
centro-dx

Oscillazione 
al centro

Fisso 
al centro

Fisso 
grandangolo 

sx

Oscillazione 
ampia

Oscillazione 
dx

Fisso 
centro-dx

Fisso 
grandangolo 

dx

Oscillazione 
verso il basso

Controllo flusso orizzontale Controllo flusso orizzontale

Timer Altro

Precisione 
flusso d’aria

Esempio1 Precisione flusso d’aria Precisione flusso d’aria

Freddo

Nota:  La schermata di controllo principale e la schermata del flusso d'aria possono apparire leggermente diverse, a seconda 
del modello di condizionatore d'aria. Esempio sotto:

ON/OFF

Turbo

Modo

Eco

Velocità di 
ventilazione

Notte Timer

Flusso 
oscillazione

Esempio1 Esempio1

Flusso orizzontale

Freddo Freddo

Verticale Orizzontale

Flusso oscillazione
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Controllo del condizionatore d’aria

Modulo di controllo 2: funzione ECO
1.  Per attivare la funzione Eco, basta toccare il pulsante corrispondente, il pulsante si accenderà 

e l'indicatore apparirà sullo schermo.
2.  Toccare nuovamente per disattivarla.
3.  Temperatura controllata per alcuni modelli di condizionatori:
    In modalità di raffrescamento, la nuova temperatura di impostazione sarà ≥ 26ºC.
    In modalità di riscaldamento, la nuova temperatura di impostazione sarà ≤ 25ºC.

ON/OFF ON/OFF

Eco Eco

Modo Modo

Notte Notte

Velocità di 
ventilazione

Velocità di 
ventilazione

Timer TimerAltro Altro

Precisione 
flusso d’aria

Precisione 
flusso d’aria

La funzione eco non è abilitata 
con le modalità di ventilazione, 
deumidificazione e automatica.

Esempio1 Esempio1

Caldo Freddo

Modo ECO abilitata

Freddo Sì

Ventilazione

Deumidificazione

Caldo Sì

Auto

Nota:  La schermata di controllo principale e la schermata ECO possono apparire leggermente diverse, a seconda del modello 
di condizionatore d'aria. Esempio sotto:

ON/OFF

Turbo

Modo

Eco

Velocità di 
ventilazione

Notte Timer

Flusso 
oscillazione

Esempio1

Freddo

Bassa

ECO

Nota:
In alcuni modelli di condizionatore, 
la funzione ECO è disabilitata anche 
nelle modalità Freddo/Caldo.
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Controllo del condizionatore d’aria

Modulo di controllo 2: funzione Notte
1.  Toccare il tasto “Notte”.
2.  Selezionare la modalità Notte desiderata.
3.  Toccare il tasto Indietro per tornare alla schermata di controllo principale.
4.  Sullo schermo apparirà l'indicatore della modalità Notte selezionata.

ON/OFF

Eco

Modo

Notte

Velocità di 
ventilazione

Notte

Standard Adulti Bambini

Timer Altro

Precisione 
flusso d’aria

Esempio1 Esempio1

Caldo Freddo

La funzione Notte non è abilitata nelle 
modalità di ventilazione, deumidificazione 
e automatica. 

Modo Notte abilitata

Freddo Sì

Ventilazione

Deumidificazione

Caldo Sì

Auto

Nota:
La schermata di controllo principale può apparire leggermente diversa, a seconda del modello di condizionatore d'aria. Esempio sotto:

ON/OFF

Turbo

Modo

Eco

Velocità di 
ventilazione

Notte Timer

Flusso 
oscillazione

Esempio1

Freddo

Bassa

Notte

Nota:
In alcuni modelli di condizionatore, 
la funzione Notte è disabilitata anche 
nelle modalità Freddo/Caldo.

Notte

Standard Adulti Bambini

Esempio1

Freddo 
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Controllo del condizionatore d’aria

Modulo di controllo 2: Impostazione timer (on)
1.  Toccare il tasto “Timer”.
2.  Toccare “+” in altro a destra nella schermata principale del timer.
3.  Selezionare Ora/Ripeti/Spegnimento e toccare “Salva”.
4.   Sulla schermata principale del timer apparirà Timer(off).

ON/OFF

Eco

Modo

Notte

Velocità di 
ventilazione

Timer Altro

Precisione 
flusso d’aria

Esempio1 Timer

Nessun timer

Freddo

Timer

Salva

Scorrere verso 
l’alto o il basso 
per selezionare 
l’ora

Ripeti Lunedì... 

Toccare “Ripeti” > quindi selezionare 
i giorni in cui si desidera impostare 
lo stesso timer oppure “Una volta”, 
quindi toccare “Conferma”.

Interruttore

OFF, giorno della settimana

OFF

Annulla 

Annulla 

Una volta

Lunedì

Martedì

Mercoledì

Giovedì

Venerdì

Sabato

Domenica

Ripeti

 Interruttore

ON

OFF

Conferma

Conferma

Timer

Toccare l’Interruttore > quindi 
scorrere per selezionare ON 
[attivo] e confermare.
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Controllo del condizionatore d’aria

Modulo di controllo 2: Impostazione del timer (off)
1.  Toccare il tasto “Timer”.
2.  Toccare “+” in altro a destra nella schermata principale del timer.
3.  Impostare l'Ora, la Data di ripetizione, l'Interruttore (ON), la Temperatura e il Modo.
     La velocità di ventilazione e il flusso d’aria desiderati e toccare “Salva”.
4.   Il cronometro apparirà sulla schermata principale del timer.

ON/OFF

Eco

Modo

Notte

Velocità di 
ventilazione

Timer Altro

Precisione 
flusso d’aria

Esempio1

Freddo

Timer

Salva

Scorrere verso 
l’alto o il basso 
per selezionare 
l’ora

Ripeti Lunedì... 

Toccare “Ripeti” > quindi selezionare 
i giorni in cui si desidera impostare 
lo stesso timer oppure “Una volta”, 
quindi toccare “Conferma”.

Interruttore

Temperatura 

Modo

Velocità di ventilazione

Precisione flusso 
d’aria

ON

Freddo

Media

Oscillazione 
verticale

Annulla 

Annulla 

Una volta

Lunedì

Martedì

Mercoledì

Giovedì

Venerdì

Sabato

Domenica

Ripeti

 Interruttore

ON

OFF

Conferma

Conferma

Toccare l’Interruttore > quindi 
scorrere per selezionare ON 
[attivo] e confermare.

Toccare Temperatura/Modo/Velocità di 
ventilazione/Flusso d'aria > uno per uno, 
quindi impostare come desiderato secondo 
le istruzioni fornite nel capitolo precedente 
e toccare Conferma impostazione.

OFF, giorno della settimana

OFF

Timer

OFF, giorno della settimana

OFF

ON, Freddo, Medio, Oscillazione verticale 25ºC, M...

Timer 
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Controllo del condizionatore d’aria

Modulo di controllo 2: gestione del timer
1.  Modifica delle impostazioni del timer:
     Toccare un punto qualsiasi della barra dell’elenco dei timer, tranne la barra di commutazione, per 

entrare nella schermata di impostazione del timer, modificare le impostazioni e poi toccare “Salva”.

2.  Attivazione o disattivazione del timer:
     Toccare il lato sinistro dell’interruttore per disattivare il timer.
     Toccare il lato destro dell’interruttore per attivare il timer.

3.  Eliminazione del timer:
     Far scorrere la barra dell’elenco del timer da destra a sinistra fino a quando non appare il pulsante 

“Elimina”, quindi toccare per eliminare.

OFF, giorno della settimana

OFF

ON, Freddo, Medio, Oscillazione verticale 25ºC, M...

Timer

OFF, giorno della settimana

Spostare a sinistra 
per disattivare il timer.

Spostare a destra 
per attivare il timer.OFF

ON, Freddo, Medio, Oscillazione verticale 25ºC, M...

Timer

Giorno
Elimina

OFF

ON, Freddo, Medio, Oscillazione verticale 25ºC, M...

Timer
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Controllo del condizionatore d’aria

Modulo di controllo 2: altre funzioni
1.  Toccare il pulsante “Altro” per attivare le funzioni aggiuntive, se appare sullo schermo.

ON/OFF

Eco

Modo

Notte

Velocità di 
ventilazione

Timer Altro

Precisione 
flusso d’aria

Esempio1

Freddo
Display

Modo GEN  ►

Gestione 
dell’elettricità ►

Segnale acustico

Benessere

Monitoraggio 
consumo elettrico ►

Antimuffa

Programmazione ►

Autodiagnosi ►

Altro

Nota:
Alcuni modelli di condizionatori 
non hanno il pulsante “Altro”.

Nota: L'aspetto potrebbe essere diverso, 
alcune icone saranno nascoste se il 
condizionatore non dispone di alcune funzioni 
o non sono abilitate nella modalità corrente. 

2.  Toccare l’icono del Display per accendere o spegnere il display a LED dell’unità interna.

Display

3.  Toccare il Segnale acustico per attivare/disattivare il segnale quando si opera attraverso l'app Wi-Fi.

Segnale acustico

4.  Toccare il pulsante “Antimuffa” per attivare la funzione corrispondente, se disponibile sullo schermo. 
Dopo lo spegnimento di AC inizierà ad asciugare, ridurrà l'umidità residua e impedirà la formazione di 
muffe, al termine della funzione si spegnerà automaticamente.

Antimuffa

5.  Toccare il pulsante "Benessere" per attivare la funzione corrispondente, se disponibile sullo schermo.
     Con questo pulsante si attiva la funzione di ionizzatore antibatterica. Questa funzione è disponibile 

solo per i modelli con ionizzatore.

Benessere
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Controllo del condizionatore d’aria

Modulo di controllo 2: altre funzioni
6.  Toccare “Modo GEN”, se disponibile.
     In questa modalità è possibile scegliere uno dei tre livelli di corrente.
     Il condizionatore d'aria manterrà una corrente adeguata per risparmiare energia.

Modo GEN ►

Modo GEN

LV1 LV2 LV3

7.  Toccare “Monitoraggio consumo elettrico”, se disponibile.
     Con questa funzione è possibile monitorare il consumo di energia elettrica del condizionatore d'aria.

Monitoraggio 
consumo 
elettrico ►

Toccare questo pulsante per 
far apparire il calendario 
e selezionare la data.

Monitoraggio consumo elettrico

GIORNO GIORNOMese MeseAnno Anno

Monitoraggio consumo elettrico

Consumo totale 
di energia elettrica

Consumo totale 
di energia elettrica

Consumo totale 
di energia elettrica

Consumo totale 
di energia elettrica

Statistiche sui tempi 
di esecuzione

Statistiche sui tempi 
di esecuzione

 0 ore 4,33 ore4,6 ore 10,83 ore

Statistiche sui tempi 
di esecuzione

Statistiche sui tempi 
di esecuzione

8.  Toccare “Autopulizia”, se disponibile.
     Controllare i dati sulla funzione di autopulizia nel Manuale d’uso.

Autopulizia

9.  Toccare “Riscaldamento 8 ºC ”, se disponibile.
     Questa funzione aiuta a mantenere la temperatura ambiente oltre gli 8 ºC.
     Controllare i dati sulla funzione di riscaldamento 8 ºC nel Manuale d’uso.

Riscaldamento 8 ºC
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Controllo del condizionatore d’aria

Modulo di controllo 2: altre funzioni
10.  Toccare il pulsante “Programmazione”, se disponibile.
       È possibile impostare l'ora, ripetere il giorno, la temperatura, la modalità, la velocità di ventilazione, 

il flusso d'aria come desiderato e poi toccare Salva per attivare la funzione.
       Il condizionatore raggiungerà automaticamente le impostazioni all'ora programmata.

Programmazione ►

Programmazione Programmazione

Salva

Ripeti impostazioni Lunedì

Temperatura 

Modo

Velocità di ventilazione

Precisione flusso 
d’aria

Freddo

Media

Oscillazione 
verticale

ON, Freddo, Medio, Oscillazione verticale 25ºC, M...

Una volta effettuata la programmazione, 
il condizionatore raggiungerà automaticamente 
le impostazioni richieste, all’ora programmata.

11.  Toccare il pulsante “Autodiagnosi”, se disponibile.
       Il condizionatore eseguirà l’autodiagnosi automatica e indicherà il codice di errore e le istruzioni 

sul problema, se possibile.

Autodiagnosi ►

Autodiagnosi Autodiagnosi

Controllo... Completato

Codice errore: E0
Errore di comunicazione 

tra unità interna ed esterna

Annulla OK
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12. Toccare il pulsante “Photosensitive”, se disponibile.
       Questa funzione consente al condizionatore di accendere/spegnere il display automaticamente in base 
       all'intensità della luce.

13. Toccare il pulsante “Soft Wind”, se disponibile.
       In questa funzione, il condizionatore d'aria soffierà un flusso d'aria morbido attraverso i microfori 
       sul deflettore.
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Controllo del condizionatore d’aria

Caratteristiche e gestione del dispositivo
Toccare “ ” nel modulo di controllo 1 oppure “...”. Nel modulo di controllo 2, per entrare nella scher-
mata delle caratteristiche del dispositivo.
Qui è possibile ottenere alcune informazioni utili e condividere il dispositivo con altri account.
Controllare attentamente le seguenti immagini e istruzioni.

Esempio2

Modulo di controllo 1 Modulo di controllo 2

Temperatura 
impostata

Modo Ventil. Funzione Timer

ON/OFF

Eco

Modo

Notte

Velocità di 
ventilazione

Timer Altro

Precisione 
flusso d’aria

Esempio1

Freddo

Caratteristiche dispositivo

Informazioni

Modifica nome del dispositivo Toccare per controllare lo stato della rete

Toccare per controllare lo stato della rete

Toccare per condividere il dispositivo con un altro account

Controllare e aggiornare il firmware

Toccare per ottenere le istruzioni per il collegamento 
dei comandi vocali di Amazon Alexa o Google Assistant

Toccare per controllare l'ID Virtuale/nome Wi-Fi/indirizzo IP 
Indirizzo MAC/Fuso orario/potenza del singolo segnale Wi-Fi

Toccare per cambiare la posizione 
del dispositivo in un’altra stanza

Feedback dei problemi o suggerimenti 
per l’amministratore dell’APP

Toccare per rimuovere il dispositivo, in questo modo 
il dispositivo verrà ripristinato automaticamente 
una volta eliminato

Posizione dispositivoSala da pranzo
Controlla ora

Amazon Alexa Google Assistant

Controlla rete dispositivi

Condivisione dei dispositivi

Informazioni sui dispositivi

Controllo aggiornamento del firmware

Rimuovi dispositivo

Feedback

Controllo terze parti supportato

Altro
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Controllo del condizionatore d’aria

Caratteristiche e gestione del dispositivo

Come condividere il dispositivo con altri account?

1.  Toccare “Condivisione dispositivi” e aprire la schermata corrispondente.
2.  Toccare “Aggiungi condivisione”.
3.  Selezionate la regione e inserire l’account che si desidera condividere.
4.  Toccare “Completato”, quindi l'account apparirà nell’elenco di condivisione.
5.  I membri della condivisione aggiunti devono tenere premuto la schermata principale e scorrere 

verso il basso per aggiornare l’elenco, il dispositivo apparirà nell'elenco dei dispositivi.

Caratteristiche dispositivo Caratteristiche dispositivo Aggiungi condivisione

Regione Cina +86

Numero 
account

Completato

Si consiglia di impostare il residente permanente come 
membro della famiglia per controllare le Impostazioni 
famiglia del dispositivo

Informazioni

Modifica nome del dispositivo
Posizione dispositivoSala da pranzo

Controlla ora

Amazon Alexa Google Assistant

Controlla rete dispositivi

Condivisione dei dispositivi

Crea gruppo

Informazioni sui dispositivi

Controllo aggiornamento del firmware

Rimuovi dispositivo Aggiunta condivisione

Feedback

Controllo terze parti supportato

Altro

Caratteristiche dispositivo

Si consiglia di impostare il residente permanente come 
membro della famiglia per controllare le Impostazioni 
famiglia del dispositivo

Tenere premuta la barra 
circa 3s poi si potrà 
cancellare l'account 
di condivisione

Tenere premuto e scorrere 
verso il basso per aggiornare 
l'elenco dei dispositivi

Elenco di condivisione

Alias 1

Aggiunta condivisione

La mia casa

Bentornato a casa
Imposta la posizione della tua casa, 
ottieni maggiori informazioni

Tutti i dispositivi Salone

Esempio1

Esempio2

Spento

Già in funzione

La mia casa Io

Stanza da letto 1
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Gestione dell’account

Impostazioni profilo account

La mia casa

Bentornato a casa
Pseudonimo
Account******

Gestione casa

Centro messaggi

Centro assistenza 

Altri servizi

Impostazioni

Cambia lo pseudonimo 
del tuo account

Seleziona un’immagine per 
l’account dall’album locale

Selezionare fuso orario

Impostare una sequenza 
di sblocco per avviare l'APP

Modificare la password come 
la password di reset a pagina 7

Toccare l'interruttore per attivare o 
disattivare la sequenza di sblocco

Fare attenzione nel disattivare 
l'account, tutti i dati saranno 
cancellati

Modifica nome

Account uno

Annulla Salva

Profilo

Imposta la posizione della tua casa, 
ottieni maggiori informazioni

Tutti i dispositivi Salone

Esempio1

Esempio2

Spento

Già in funzione

La mia casa La mia casaIo Io

Stanza da letto 1

Pseudonimo

Account e sicurezza

Fuso orario Universale

Foto profilo

Numero di telefono
Posizione

Cambia la password di login 

Sequenza di sblocco
Cambia sequenza di sblocco

Disabilita account

Cina

Profilo

Account e sicurezza
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Gestione dell’account

Gestione casa (famiglia)
1.  Toccare il nome della casa nell’angolo superiore sinistro della schermata iniziale e selezionare 

“Gestione casa”. O toccare “Mi” e “Gestione casa”
2.  Toccare una delle famiglie dall’elenco delle famiglie ed entrare nella schermata “Impostazioni famiglia”.

La mia casa

Bentornato a casa

La mia casa

La mia casaIl mio ufficio

Il mio ufficio

Gestione casa

Gestione casa

Aggiungi famiglia

Nota:
Toccare "Aggiungi famiglia" e 
seguire le istruzioni a pagina 6 
per il procedimento.

Imposta la posizione della tua casa, 
ottieni maggiori informazioni

Tutti i dispositivi Salone

Esempio1

Esempio2

Spento

Già in funzione

La mia casa Io

Stanza da letto 1

Pseudonimo
Account******

Gestione casa

Centro messaggi

Centro assistenza 

Altri servizi

Impostazioni

Profilo

La mia casa Io

3.  Impostare la famiglia in base ai seguenti indicatori.

Pseudonimo
Account******

Nome della famiglia Toccare per modificare il nome della famiglia

Toccare per accedere alla “Gestione stanza”

Toccare per impostare un nome e selezionare 
l’immagine per il membro della famiglia

Eliminare la “Famiglia” dall’account

Aprire la mappa automaticamente 
per impostare la posizione

Aggiungere un altro account in 
questa famiglia per controllare 
il dispositivo

La mia casa

2 stanzeGestione stanza

Posizione della famiglia

Aggiungi familiare

Elimina famiglia

Familiari

Impostazioni Famiglia 
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1. Quando il condizionatore d'aria (modulo WLAN) viene riavviato e l'app
visualizza Rimuovi dispositivo, ignorare questa conferma comporterà che il 
dispositivo cellulare perda il permesso di controllo del condizionatore d'aria.
Sarà necessario collegare nuovamente il condizionatore d'aria in modalità CF.
2. In caso di interruzione di corrente, il dispositivo mobile perderà il permesso di controllo dell'aria
condizionatore per 3 minuti dopo un'interruzione di corrente. (La notifica verrà ora visualizzata
sul dispositivo mobile.)
Se non si riesce a controllare l'app (climatizzatore) anche dopo il ripristino dell'alimentazione,
sarà necessario collegare nuovamente il condizionatore d'aria in modalità CF.

1. Se si visualizza l'app Condizionatore d'aria Dispositivo offline. Si prega di verificare le seguenti 
     condizioni : 
1) Il condizionatore è stato riconfigurato ?
2) Il Condizionatore e spento ? 
3) Il Router è senza alimentazione.
4) Il condizionatore d'aria non può connettersi al router.
5) Il condizionatore d'aria non può connettersi alla rete tramite il router.
6) Il dispositivo mobile non può connettersi alla rete.
2. Dopo aver aggiunto il dispositivo, scompare dall'elenco dei dispositivi.
     Tieni premuto e scorri verso il basso per aggiornare l'elenco dei dispositivi. Se non ci sono 
     cambiamenti, chiudi l'app e ricomincia.

1. Verificare che l'SSID e la password del router WLAN connesso al cellulare siano corretti;
2. Controllare se ci sono impostazioni aggiuntive del router WLAN come mostrato di seguito :
1) Firewall dal router stesso o dal PC
2) Filtraggio dell'indirizzo MAC
3) SSID nascosto
4) Server DHCP
Riavviare il router WLAN, il dispositivo mobile e il condizionatore d'aria (modulo WLAN) e collegare il
condizionatore di nuovo in modalità CF. Prima di riavviare, controlla che nessuno si rimasto connesso
allo condizionatore stesso.
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Spécifications du module Wi-Fi et directives d'utilisation

Paramètres Détails
Fréquence du 

réseau 2,400 - 2,4835GHz

Normes du WLAN IEEE 802.11 b/g/n
(canaux 1-14, canaux 1-13 pour EU/AU, canaux 1-11 pour US/CA)

Support de la pile de 
protocoles IPv4/TCP/UDP/HTTPS/TLS/DNS

Support de sécurité WEP/WPA/WPA2/AES128
Support du type de 

réseau STA/AP/STA+AP

Puissance RF max. 18, dbm
Fréquence du 

Bluetooth 2,402 - 2,480GHz

Puissance RF du 
Bluetooth 9 dbm

3. Directives d'utilisation. Veuillez considérer simplement les instructions énoncées ci-
dessous comme une référence.

Étapes de 
l'opération

Éléments de 
l'opération

Nouveau 
compte

Réinstallation de 
l’application 

(inscription faite 
auparavant)

Étape 1 Télécharger et 
installer l’application OUI OUI

Étape 2 Activer l’application OUI OUI

Étape 3 Créer un compte OUI NON

Étape 4 Se connecter OUI OUI

Étape 5 Ajouter un appareil à 
contrôler OUI L’appareil enregistré 

sera conservé.

Remarque :
Si vous avez précédemment créé un compte et déjà ajouté l’appareil, lors de la réinstallation de 
l’application et lorsque vous vous connectez, l’appareil ajouté sera toujours conservé.

1.  Spécifications minimales d'un smartphone : 
Version Android 5.0 ou supérieure
Version IOS 9.0 ou supérieure

2.  Paramètres de base du module Wi-Fi
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Installer le module Wi-Fi (en option)

1. Ouvrez le panneau de l’unité intérieure.

2.  Retirez le capuchon de la clé USB Wi-Fi, suivez les flèches et insérez le module Wi-Fi 
USB dans la fente USB prévue à cet effet sur le cadre.
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Télécharger et installer l’application

  Remarque : 
Lors de l’installation, veuillez activer les autorisations de Storage/Location/Camera.  
Sinon, des problèmes vont survenir lors de l’utilisation. 

Pour les smartphones Android
Méthode 1 :  Veuillez scanner le code QR à l’aide du scanner du navigateur. Téléchargez et 

installez l’application. 
Méthode 2:  Ouvrez l’application Google "Play Store" sur votre smartphone et recherchez 

"SmartLife-SmartHome". Ensuite, téléchargez et installez l’application.

Pour les smartphones IOS
Méthode 1 :   Veuillez scanner le code QR et suivez les conseils pour entrer dans l’"AppStore". 

Ensuite, téléchargez et installez l’application.
Méthode 2:  Ouvrez l’"AppStore" d’Apple sur votre smartphone et recherchez "SmartLife-

SmartHome". Ensuite, téléchargez et installez l’application. 

SmartLife-SmartHome
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Activer l’application

2.  Méthode 1 : Appuyez sur le bouton "Scan" et scannez le bon code QR d’activation. 
Méthode 2 :  Appuyez ou saisissez "Enter Activation Code" en bas de l’écran, puis saisissez 

le code d’activation et appuyez sur "CONFIRM".

Activer le code QR et le code d’activation

Remarque :  Sans le code 
QR ou le code 
d’activation, vous 
ne serez pas en 
mesure d’activer 
l’application ni de 
l’utiliser. Veuillez 
donc bien les 
conserver.

La première fois que vous utilisez l’application, il sera nécessaire 
de l’activer.
1. Lancez l’application "Smart Life" sur votre smartphone.

SmartLife-SmartHome
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S’inscrire

1. Si vous n’avez aucun compte, veuillez appuyer sur le bouton "Register".
2. Lisez la politique de confidentialité et appuyez sur "Agree".

3. Appuyez sur ">" et choisissez votre pays.
4. Saisissez votre adresse e-mail.
5. Appuyez sur le bouton "Obtain verification code".

Recherchez le pays et faites 
défiler vers le haut/bas pour 
choisir le pays.

Entrez votre adresse e-mail ici.
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S’inscrire
6.  Saisissez le code de vérification que vous avez reçu dans un message ou un e-mail sur 

votre téléphone.
7.  Définissez le mot de passe en utilisant 6-20 caractères, y compris des caractères et des 

chiffres.
8. Appuyez sur "Done".

1. Appuyez sur "Log in with existing account".
2. Saisissez votre compte et mot de passe.
3. Appuyez sur "Log in".

Entrez dans votre compte 
ici
Saisissez votre mot de 
passe

Se connecter
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Se connecter
Lors de la toute première utilisation de l’application, il sera 
nécessaire d’activer "Create family" : 
4. Appuyez sur "Create family".
5. Créer un nom pour la famille.
6. Définissez l’emplacement.
7. Choisissez les pièces par défaut ou utilisez de nouvelles pièces.
8. Appuyez sur "Done" et sur "Completed".

Choisissez la pièce 
recommandée ou créez une 
nouvelle pièce. Appuyez 
ensuite sur Done.

Family created successfully

View family Completed

  Remarque : 
L’application peut ouvrir la carte sur 
votre téléphone et vous pouvez définir 
le lieu où vous vous trouvez.72



Se connecter

Mot de passe oublié

Si vous avez oublié votre mot de passe ou si vous souhaitez le réinitialiser, 
veuillez suivre les étapes suivantes :

1.  Appuyez sur "Forgot password".

2.  Entrez dans votre compte (adresse e-mail) et appuyez sur le bouton "Obtain verification 
code".

3.  Entrez le code de vérification reçu dans un e-mail.

4.  Sélectionnez le nouveau mot de passe et appuyez sur "Done".
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Ajouter un appareil
Il existe 3 méthodes pour ajouter l'appareil. 
1-Mode CF
1.  Mettez sous tension l'unité intérieure. Il n’est pas nécessaire de 

faire fonctionner le climatiseur.
2.  Cliquez sur "+" dans le coin supérieur droit de l'écran "Home" ou 

appuyez sur "Add device" pour la pièce dépourvue d’appareil.
3.  Appuyez sur le logo "Air conditioner(BT+Wi-Fi)".
4.  Suivez les instructions à l'écran suivant pour réinitialiser le 

module Wi-Fi, puis cochez "Confirm the device is reset" et 
appuyez sur "Next".

5.  Saisissez le mot de passe du Wi-Fi qui est le même que celui de 
votre smartphone connecté, puis appuyez sur "Next".

6.  Vous pouvez voir le pourcentage du processus de connexion et, 
en même temps, "PP", "SA", "AP" s’allumeront tour à tour sur 
l'affichage intérieur. 
"PP" signifie "en train de chercher le routeur" 
"SA" signifie " connecté au routeur " 
"AP" signifie " connecté au serveur "

Saisissez le 
mot de passe

Renommer 
l'appareil

Sélectionnez 
l’emplacement
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Ajouter un appareil
Il existe 3 méthodes pour ajouter l’appareil.
2-Mode AP
1.  Mettez sous tension l'unité intérieure. Il n’est pas nécessaire de 

faire fonctionner le climatiseur.
2.  Cliquez sur "+" dans le coin supérieur droit de l'écran "Home" ou 

appuyez sur "Add device" pour la pièce dépourvue d’appareil.
3.  Appuyez sur le logo "Air conditioner(BT+Wi-Fi)".
4.  Appuyez dans le coin supérieur droit et choisissez "AP Mode", 

puis suivez les instructions à l'écran pour réinitialiser le module 
Wi-Fi, et enfin cochez "Confirm the device is reset" et appuyez 
sur "Next".

5.  Saisissez le mot de passe du Wi-Fi qui est le même que celui de 
votre smartphone connecté, puis appuyez sur "Next".

6.  Lisez attentivement les instructions et appuyez sur "Connect 
now".

7.  Dans l'écran des paramètres du réseau, sélectionnez 
"SmartLife-****", et appuyez sur " ".

8.  Vous pouvez voir le pourcentage du processus de connexion, et 
en même temps 
"PP", "SA", "AP" s’allumeront tour à tour sur l'affichage intérieur. 
"PP" signifie "en train de chercher le routeur" 
"SA" signifie " connecté au routeur " 
"AP" signifie " connecté au serveur "

Saisissez le 
mot de passe

Renommer 
l'appareil

Sélectionnez 
l’emplacement
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Ajouter un appareil
Il existe 3 méthodes pour ajouter l’appareil.
3-Mode Bluetooth
1.  Mettez sous tension l'unité intérieure. Il n’est pas nécessaire de 

faire fonctionner le climatiseur.
2.  Cliquez sur "+" dans le coin supérieur droit de l'écran "Home" 

ou appuyez sur "Add device" dans la pièce qui n'a pas d'appareil.
3.  Appuyez sur le logo "Air conditioner(BT+Wi-Fi)".
4.  Vérifiez que le Bluetooth de votre smartphone est disponible.
5.   Appuyez sur  dans le coin supérieur droit et choisissez 

"Bluetooth" puis suivez les instructions à l'écran pour réinitialiser 
le module Wi-Fi, et enfin cochez "Confirm the Bluetooth is reset" 
et appuyez sur "Next".

6.  Sélectionnez l'un des appareils trouvés et appuyez sur " + " 
7.  Saisissez le mot de passe du Wi-Fi qui est le même que celui de 

votre smartphone connecté, puis appuyez sur "Next".
8.  Vous pouvez voir le pourcentage du processus de connexion, 

et en même temps "PP", "SA", "AP" s’allumeront tour à tour sur 
l'affichage intérieur. 
"PP" signifie "en train de chercher le routeur" 
"SA" signifie " connecté au routeur " 
"AP" signifie " connecté au serveur "

Renommer 
l'appareil

Sélectionnez 
l’emplacement
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Contrôle du climatiseur

L'écran de contrôle de l'appareil s'affiche automatiquement après avoir ajouté l'appareil.
L'écran de contrôle de l'appareil s'affiche manuellement en appuyant sur le nom de 
l'appareil sur l'écran d'accueil.

Remarque :
Il existe deux modes de contrôle différents qui sont basés sur des logiciels ou des micrologiciels 
de modules Wi-Fi différents. Veuillez lire attentivement le manuel en fonction de l'interface de 
contrôle réelle.

Mode de contrôle 1 Mode de contrôle 2
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Contrôle du climatiseur

Mode de contrôle 1

L'interface de contrôle principale

Détails et gestion 
de l'appareil

Retour à l'écran 
d'accueil

Indicateur de la 
température de 
consigne

Diminuer la 
température de 
consigne

Allumer/éteindre le 
climatiseur

Indicateur du 
mode/de la vitesse 
du ventilateur/
des fonctions 
sélectionnés
Augmenter la 
température de 
consigne
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Contrôle du climatiseur
Mode de contrôle 1 - Réglage 
du mode
1.  Appuyez sur Mode pour faire apparaître 

l'écran Mode.
2.  Sélectionnez l'un des modes Feel/Cool/

Heat/Dry/Fan.
3.   Appuyez n'importe où près de la 

température de consigne pour annuler le 
réglage du Mode.

Mode de contrôle 1 - Réglage 
des fonctions
1.   Appuyez sur Function pour faire apparaître 

l'écran Function.
2.  Sélectionnez une des fonctions Sleep/Turbo/

ECO.
3.  Sélectionnez UP-DOWN/LEFT-RIGHT pour 

un balayage automatique vers le HAUT-
BAS/GAUCHE-DROITE.

4.  Appuyez sur n'importe où autour de la 
température de consigne.

Mode de contrôle 1 – Sélection 
de la vitesse du ventilateur
1.   Appuyez sur Fan pour faire apparaître 

l'écran Fan.
2.  Sélectionnez l'une des vitesses du 

ventilateur High/med/Low/Auto.
3.  Appuyez n'importe où près de la température 

de consigne pour annuler la sélection.

Mode de contrôle 1- Ajout de la 
minuterie
1.   Appuyez sur Timer pour faire apparaître 

l'écran Add Timer.
2.   Appuyez sur Add Timer.

23C

Set Temperature 

TimerFunctionFan

Sample2<

Mode

FanDry

Feel Cool Heat

Mode

23C

Set Temperature 

TimerFunction

Sample2<

Mode Fan

Fan

Med Low AutoHigh

23C

Set Temperature 

TimerFan

Sample2<

Mode

Function

UP-DOWN LEFT-RIGHT

TurboSleep ECO

Function

23C

Set Temperature 

TimerFunctionFanMode

Sample2<
WLAN

< Add Timer

Add timer
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1.  Appuyez sur la barre de la minuterie pour modifier la minuterie comme pour le processus 
d'ajout de minuterie.

2.  Cliquez sur l'interrupteur pour activer ou désactiver la minuterie.
3.  Appuyez sur la barre de la minuterie pendant environ 3 secondes et faites apparaître l'écran 

Remove Timer, appuyez sur CONFIRM et supprimez la minuterie.

Validation de la 
minuterie

Annulation de 
la minuterie

Réglage de 
l’heure

Réglage du mode

Réglage de la vitesse 
du ventilateur
Réglage de la 

température

Réglage des 
minutes

Réglage 
hebdomadaire

Réglage ON/OFF 
de la minuterie

Minuterie activée Minuterie désactivée

Mode de contrôle 1 - Gestion de la minuterie

WLAN
< Add Timer

Add timer

Timer accuracy is -/+ 30 seconds

12:20
Once
Timer:Off

12:20

Mon, Tue, Wed, Thurs

Timer: On 16   Cool   Turbo  UP-DOWN

Remove Timer

Remove the timer?

                           CANCEL  CONFIRM

Contrôle du climatiseur

3.  Sélectionnez l'heure, sélectionnez les jours de répétition et Timer on/off.
4.  Sélectionnez le Mode/Fan speed/Function et sélectionnez la température de consigne pour 

activer la minuterie.
5.  Appuyez sur Save pour ajouter la minuterie.

Mode de contrôle 1- Ajout de la minuterie
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Contrôle du climatiseur

Mode de contrôle 2

L'interface de contrôle principale

Conseils

Nom de l'appareil

Mode actuel

Boutons des fonctions

Remarque : l'apparence peut être 
légèrement différente selon le modèle 
de climatiseur. Exemple ci-dessous :

Augmenter la 
température de consigne

Retour à l'écran 
d'accueil

Diminuer la température 
de consigne

Indicateur des fonctions 
sélectionnées

Mise sous tension/
hors tension

Fond d'écran différent 
pour chaque mode : 
Cool/Heat/Dry/Fan/Auto
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Contrôle du climatiseur

1. Appuyez sur le bouton Mode.
2.  Il existe 5 modes sur l'écran Mode, appuyez sur un bouton 

pour définir le mode de fonctionnement du climatiseur.
3.  Appuyez sur le bouton X pour revenir à l'écran de contrôle 

principal.
4. Le mode et le fond d'écran changeront sur l'écran.

Remarque : veuillez lire les détails de chaque mode 
qui sont spécifiés dans le mode d’emploi pour un 
contrôle plus aisé.

1.  Appuyez sur le bouton Fan speed.
2.  Choisissez la vitesse de ventilateur désirée et appuyez dessus.
3.  Appuyez sur le bouton X pour revenir à l'écran de contrôle principal.
4. L'indicateur de vitesse du ventilateur sélectionné s'affichera à l'écran.

Mode Fan Speed

Cool Toutes les vitesses

Fan Toutes les vitesses

Dry

Heat Toutes les vitesses

Auto Toutes les vitesses

Remarque :
La vitesse du ventilateur ne peut pas 
être réglée en mode Dry.

Remarque :  L’'écran Fan Speed peut avoir une 
apparence légèrement différente 
selon le modèle de climatiseur.

Exemple ci-dessous :

Mode de contrôle 2 - Réglage du mode

Mode de contrôle 2 - Sélection de la vitesse du ventilateur
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Contrôle du climatiseur

1. Appuyez sur le bouton Precision Air Flow ou sur le bouton Swing Flow.
2. Choisissez le débit d'air souhaité et appuyez dessus.
3. Appuyez sur le bouton X pour revenir à l'écran de contrôle principal.
4. L'indicateur du débit d'air sélectionné s'affichera à l'écran.

Remarque : Sur certains modèles qui n’ont pas la fonction de vent automatique gauche-droite, 
si vous l'activez, un bip se fera entendre, mais aucune action ne se produira. 

Remarque : L'écran de contrôle principal et l'écran de débit d’air peuvent avoir une apparence 
légèrement différente selon le modèle de climatiseur, par exemple comme ci-dessous :

Mode de contrôle 2 - Contrôle du débit d'air
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Contrôle du climatiseur

1.  Pour la fonction Eco, il suffit d'appuyer sur le bouton pour l’activer. Le bouton s'allumera et 
l'indicateur s’affichera à l'écran.

2.  Appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton pour désactiver cette fonction.
3.  Contrôle de la température contrôlée sur certains modèles de climatiseurs : 

En mode Cooling, la nouvelle température de consigne sera ≥ 26°C. 
En mode de chauffage, la nouvelle température de consigne sera ≤ 25°C.

Remarque : L'écran de contrôle principal et la méthode de contrôle ECO peuvent avoir une 
apparence légèrement différente selon le modèle de climatiseur. Par exemple, comme ci-
dessous :

ECO est désactivé en mode Fan/
Dry/Auto.

Remarque :
ECO est également désactivé en mode Turbo/
Sleep sur certains modèles de climatiseurs. 

Mode ECO activé

Cool Oui

Fan

Dry

Heat Oui

Auto

Fonction du mode de contrôle 2 – Fonction ECO
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Contrôle du climatiseur

1.  Appuyez sur le bouton Sleep.
2.  Choisissez le mode de veille souhaité et appuyez dessus.
3.  Appuyez sur le bouton X pour revenir à l'écran de contrôle principal.
4.  L'indicateur du mode de veille sélectionné s'affichera à l'écran.

Remarque :
L'écran de contrôle principal peut avoir une apparence légèrement différente selon le modèle 
de climatiseur. 
Exemple ci-dessous :

Remarque :
Sleep est désactivé en mode Turbo/Sleep 
sur certains modèles de climatiseurs.

Sleep est désactivé en mode 
Fan/Dry/Auto.

Mode Sleep activé

Cool Oui

Fan

Dry

Heat Oui

Auto

Mode de contrôle 2 - Fonction Sleep
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Contrôle du climatiseur

1.  Appuyez sur le bouton Timer.
2.  Appuyez sur + dans le coin supérieur droit de l'écran principal de la minuterie.
3.  Choisissez Time/Repeat/Switch OFF, puis appuyez sur Save.
4.  La minuterie (off) apparaîtra sur l'écran principal de la minuterie.

Appuyez sur repeat > puis 
appuyez sur vos jours de 
répétition souhaités ou sur 
Once, puis appuyez sur 
Confirm pour confirmer 
votre sélection.

Appuyez sur Switch > puis 
faites glisser l'écran pour 
choisir ON et Confirm.

Faites défiler 
vers le haut 
ou le bas pour 
sélectionner 
l'heure

Mode de contrôle 2- Réglage de la minuterie (on)
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Contrôle du climatiseur

1.  Appuyez sur le bouton Timer.
2.  Appuyez sur + dans le coin supérieur droit de l'écran principal de la minuterie.
3.  Réglez Time/Repeat Date/Switch(ON)/Temperature/Mode/Fan speed/Air Flow selon vous 

souhaits, puis appuyez sur Save.
4.  La minuterie s’affichera sur l'écran principal de la minuterie.

Appuyez sur repeat > puis 
appuyez sur vos jours de 
répétition souhaités ou sur 
Once, puis appuyez sur 
Confirm pour confirmer 
votre sélection.

Faites défiler 
vers le haut 
ou le bas pour 
sélectionner 
l'heure

Appuyez sur Switch > puis 
faites glisser l'écran pour 
choisir ON et Confirm.

Appuyez sur Temperature/Mode/Fan Speed/Air Flow > 
one > l’un après l’autre, puis réglez chacun d’eux selon 
vos souhaits, comme indiqué dans le chapitre précédent, 
puis appuyez sur Confirm pour confirmer le réglage.

Mode de contrôle 2 - Réglage de la minuterie (off)
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Contrôle du climatiseur

1.  Changer le réglage de la minuterie : 
Appuyez n'importe où sur la liste de la barre de la minuterie, à l'exception de la barre 
de commutation, pour accéder à l'écran des paramètres de la minuterie. Modifiez les 
paramètres, puis appuyez sur Save.

2.  Activer ou désactiver la minuterie : 
Appuyez sur la gauche du commutateur pour désactiver la minuterie. 
Appuyez sur la droite du commutateur pour activer la minuterie.

3.  Supprimer la minuterie : 
Faites glisser la liste de la barre de la minuterie de droite à gauche jusqu'à ce que le bouton 
Delete apparaisse, puis appuyez sur delete.

Faites glisser vers la gauche pour 
désactiver la minuterie.
Faites glisser vers la droite pour 
activer la minuterie.

Mode de contrôle 2 - Gestion du minuteur
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Contrôle du climatiseur

1.  Appuyez sur le bouton More pour exécuter des fonctions supplémentaires si elles s’affichent 
à l'écran.

Remarque :
Certains modèles de 
climatiseurs ne disposent 
pas du bouton More.

Remarque : L'apparence peut être différente, certaines 
icônes seront cachées si le climatiseur n'a pas cette 
fonction ou s’il ne l'active pas dans le mode actuel.

2.  Appuyez sur " " pour activer/désactiver l'affichage LED intérieur.

3.  Appuyez sur " " pour activer/désactiver le bourdonnement lors du fonctionnement par 

l'application Wi-Fi.

4.  Appuyez sur le bouton " " pour activer la fonction Anti-Mildew, si elle est disponible 

sur l'écran. Après avoir éteint le climatiseur, il commencera la déshumidification et à réduire 
l'humidité résiduelle pour prévenir la moisissure. Une fois cette opération terminée, il 
s'éteindra automatiquement.

5.   Appuyez sur le bouton " " pour activer/désactiver la fonction Health, si elle est 

disponible sur l'écran. Il active la fonction d’ioniseur antibactérien. Cette fonction n’est 
uniquement disponible que sur les modèles équipés d’un générateur d'ions.

6.   Appuyez sur le bouton "< ", s'il est disponible sur l'écran. 

Dans ce mode, vous pouvez choisir l'un des trois niveaux de 
courant. Le climatiseur maintiendra un courant approprié pour 
économiser de l'énergie.

Mode de contrôle 2- Plus de fonctions
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Contrôle du climatiseur

7.  Appuyez sur le bouton "Electricity Monitoring" s'il est disponible sur l'écran. 
Dans cette fonction, vous pouvez surveiller la consommation électrique du climatiseur.

8.   Appuyez sur le bouton "< ", s'il est disponible sur l'écran. 

Vérifiez les détails de la fonction Self-Cleaning dans le Mode d’emploi.

9.   Appuyez sur le bouton "< ", s'il est disponible sur l'écran. 

Cette fonction aide à maintenir la température de la pièce au-dessus de 8 °C.  
Vérifiez les détails de la fonction 8 °C Heat qui sont précisées dans le Mode d’emploi.

10.  Appuyez sur le bouton "Reservation", s'il est disponible sur l'écran. 
Vous pouvez régler l’heure, les jours répétés, la température, le mode, la vitesse du 
ventilateur et le débit d’air selon vos souhaits, puis appuyez sur Save pour activer la 
fonction. 
Le climatiseur atteindra automatiquement vos réglages à l'heure désignée.

Vous pouvez appuyer 
sur ce bouton pour 
afficher le calendrier, 
puis sélectionnez la 
date.

Mode de contrôle 2- Plus de fonctions

<                Reserva�on

14           17
15           18

17            20
18            21

Save

16      :    19

Repeat se�n g              Monday.... >

Temperature                              25 >

Mode                                            Cool>

Fan Speed                                     Mid>

Precision Air Flow    Up-Down Swing>

<           Reserva�on

16:19:00
ON,Cool,Mid,Up-Down Swing 25 ,M...

A�er the reserva�on is set up, the air condi�oner
will automa�cally reach your set requirement at your
appointment �me.

Reserva�on
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Contrôle du climatiseur

11.  Appuyez sur le bouton "Self-diagnosis", s'il est disponible sur l'écran. 
Le climatiseur effectuera un autodiagnostic automatiquement et indiquera le code d'erreur 
ainsi que les détails du problème si possible.

12.  Appuyez sur le bouton " " s'il est disponible sur l'écran. 

Cette fonction permet au climatiseur d'allumer/éteindre l'écran automatiquement en fonction 
de l'intensité lumineuse.

13.  Appuyez sur le bouton " " s'il est disponible sur l'écran. 

Dans cette fonction, le climatiseur soufflera un flux d'air doux à travers les microtrous du 
déflecteur.

Mode de contrôle 2- Plus de fonctions
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Contrôle du climatiseur

Appuyez  sur le mode de contrôle 1 ou appuyez... sur le mode de contrôle 2, pour accéder à 
l'écran des détails de l’appareil.
Sur cet écran, vous pouvez obtenir des informations utiles et partager l'appareil avec d'autres 
comptes.
Vérifiez attentivement les images et les instructions suivantes.

Détails et gestion de l'appareil

Mode de contrôle 1 Mode de contrôle 2

Appuyez pour changer 
l'emplacement de 
l'appareil dans une autre 
pièce

Faites part de vos problèmes ou de 
vos suggestions à l'administrateur de 
l'application.

Appuyez pour supprimer l'appareil et 
l'appareil sera réinitialisé automatiquement 
une fois supprimé.

Vérifier et mettre à jour le micrologiciel

Appuyez pour vérifier l’ID virtuelle/le nom du 
Wi-Fi/l’adresse IP/l’adresse du MAC/le fuseau 
horaire/la puissance du signal Wi-Fi.

Appuyez pour partager l'appareil avec un autre 
compte

Appuyez pour obtenir les instructions 
de connexion de la commande vocale 
d’Amazon Alexa ou de Google Assistant.

Appuyez pour vérifier l'état du réseau

Appuyez pour vérifier l'état du réseau

23
C

Set Temperature 

TimerFunctionFanMode

Sample2<

< Details of device

Information

Remove Device

Supported Third-part Control

Others

Modify Device Name                 *** >

Device Location          Dining Room >

Check Device Network  Check Now >

Device Sharing                                         >

Device Info                                               >

Feedback                                                  >

Check for Firmware Update                  >
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Contrôle du climatiseur

1.  Appuyez sur "Device Sharing " et faites apparaître l'écran de partage d'appareil.
2.  Appuyez sur "Add Sharing ".
3.  Sélectionnez la région et entrez le compte que vous voulez partager.
4.  Appuyez sur "Completed ", le compte apparaîtra sur votre liste de partage.
5.  Les membres avec lesquels vous avez effectué le partage doivent maintenir une pression 

sur l'écran d'accueil et glisser vers le bas pour rafraîchir la liste des appareils. L'appareil sera 
indiqué sur la liste des appareils.

Appuyez sur la barre 
pendant environ 
3 sec., puis vous 
pouvez supprimer le 
compte de partage.

Continuez à appuyer 
et glissez vers le 
bas pour rafraîchir la 
liste des appareils.

Détails et gestion de l'appareil
Comment partager les appareils avec d'autres comptes ?

< Details of device

Information

Remove Device

Supported Third-part Control

Others

Modify Device Name                 *** >

Device Location          Dining Room >

Check Device Network  Check Now >

Device Sharing                                         >

Create Group                                           >

Device Info                                               >

Feedback                                                  >

Check for Firmware Update                  >

< Details of device

Adding sharing

It is recommended to set permanent resident as family 
member to control the device Family Settings

< Details of device

Adding sharing

It is recommended to set permanent resident as family 
member to control the device Family Settings

Sharing List

Alias name1
************

my home +>

Set your home location, get more
information

Welcome home

V

All Devices Living Room roomMaster Bed ...

Home Me

Sample1

Sample2

Turned off

Already On
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Contrôle du climatiseur

Paramètres du profil du compte

Modifier le pseudonyme de 
votre compte

Définissez le motif du mot de 
passe pour lancer l’application

Sélectionnez une photo pour le 
compte dans l'album local

Changez le mot de passe en 
suivant la procédure expliquée à 
la page 7 pour réinitialiser le mot 
de passe.
Appuyez sur le commutateur 
pour activer ou désactiver le 
motif du mot de passe.

Veuillez faire attention à ne pas 
désactiver le compte car toutes les 
données seront alors supprimées.

Sélectionnez le fuseau 
horaire

<<

my home +>

Set your home location, get more
information

Welcome home

V

All Devices Living Room roomMaster Bed ...

Home Me

Sample1

Sample2

Turned off

Already On

Profile

Nick name                                    >
Account******

Message Center                                      >

Help Center                                              >

More Services                                          >

Settings                                                     >

Home Management                           >

Home Me
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Gestion du compte

Supprimez la famille de votre compte

1.  Appuyez sur le nom de la maison dans le coin supérieur gauche de l'écran Home et 
sélectionnez Home Management. Ou appuyez sur Me et appuyez sur Home Management.

2.  Appuyez sur l'une des familles dans la liste des familles et accédez à l'écran Family Settings.

Remarque :
Appuyez sur " Add family " et 
reportez-vous à la page 6 pour 
ajouter une nouvelle famille.

Appuyez pour renommer le nom de la famille

Appuyez pour accéder au Room 
Management

Appuyez pour définir un nom et 
sélectionner une photo pour le 
membre de la famille.

Ouvrez automatiquement 
la carte pour pouvoir définir 

ensuite l'emplacement.

3. Définissez la famille en réglant les indicateurs suivants.

Ajoutez un autre compte à cette 
famille pour contrôler l'appareil.

Gestion de la maison (famille)

Sample1

Sample2

Turned off

Already On

Home Me

< Family settings

Family members

Room Management            2 rooms >

Family Location                                    >

Family Name                     My Home >

Remove Family

Add Menber

Nick name                                    >
Account******
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Notification

Dépannage

1.  Pour la mise à jour technique, les éléments réels peuvent différer de ceux qui sont présentés 
dans le mode d’emploi. Veuillez vous référer à votre produit réel ainsi qu’à l’application.

2.  L’application du climatiseur intelligent peut être modifiée sans préavis afin d’améliorer la 
qualité et peut aussi être supprimée selon les circonstances des entreprises de fabrication.

3.  En cas d'affaiblissement de la puissance du signal Wi-Fi, l'application intelligente peut être 
déconnectée. Assurez-vous donc que l'unité intérieure se trouve près du routeur sans fil.

4.  La fonction de serveur DHCP doit être activée pour le routeur sans fil.
5.  La connexion Internet peut échouer en raison d'un problème de pare-feu. Dans ce cas, 

contactez votre fournisseur de services Internet.
6.  Pour la sécurité du système du smartphone et pour les paramètres du réseau, assurez-vous 

que l’application du climatiseur intelligent est fiable.

Description Analyse de la cause

Le climatiseur 
ne peut pas être 
configuré avec 
succès

1.  Vérifiez que le téléphone portable connecté au routeur SSID via WLAN et le mot de passe 
sont corrects ;

2. Vérifiez s'il y a des paramètres supplémentaires du routeur WLAN comme indiqué ci-
dessous.
1) Pare-feu par le routeur lui-même ou par le PC.
2) Filtrage des adresses MAC
3) SSID caché
4) Serveur DHCP
Redémarrez le routeur WLAN, le téléphone portable et le climatiseur (module WLAN) et 
rebranchez le climatiseur en mode CF. Avant de faire le redémarrage, vérifiez que personne 
ne s'est déjà connecté au même climatiseur.

Le mobile ne peut 
pas contrôler le 
climatiseur

1. Lorsque le climatiseur (module WLAN) est redémarré, l'application affichera Device 
remove. Si vous ne tenez pas compte de cette confirmation, le téléphone portable perdra 
alors la permission de contrôler le climatiseur.
Vous devrez alors à nouveau connecter le climatiseur en mode CF.
2. En cas de panne de courant, le téléphone portable perdra la permission de contrôler le 
climatiseur pendant 3 minutes après la panne de courant. (Une notification s'affichera alors 
sur le téléphone portable).
Si vous ne pouvez pas contrôler l'application (climatiseur) même après le rétablissement du 
courant, vous devrez alors à nouveau connecter le climatiseur en mode CF.

Le téléphone 
portable ne trouve 
pas le climatiseur

1. L'application Smart Life affiche Air conditioner Device hors ligne. Veuillez vérifier les 
conditions suivantes.
1) Le climatiseur a été reconfiguré.
2) Le climatiseur est hors tension.
3) Le routeur est hors tension.
4) Le climatiseur ne peut pas se connecter au routeur.
5) Le climatiseur ne peut pas se connecter au réseau via le routeur.
6) Le téléphone portable ne peut pas se connecter au réseau.
2. Après avoir ajouté un appareil, celui-ci disparaît de la liste des appareils.
Appuyez et faites glisser vers le bas pour rafraîchir la liste des appareils. S'il n'y a aucun 
changement, fermez l'application et recommencez.
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مواصفات وحدة Wi-Fi )واي فاي( ودليل التشغيل
1. الحد الأدنى من المواصفات في الهاتف الذكي:

إصدار أندرويد 5.0 أو أعلى
إصدار iOS 9.0 أو أعلى

Wi-Fi المقاييس الأساسية لوحدة  .2

التفاصيل المقاييس
2.400 – 2.4835  جيجا هرتز تردد الشبكة

IEEE 802.11 b/g/n
)القنوات 14-1، القنوات 13-1للاتحاد الأوروبي/الاتحاد الأفريقي، القنوات 11-1 للولايات 

المتحدة/كندا( 
WLAN معايير

IPv4/TCP/UDP/HTTPS/TLS/DNS دعم حزمة البروتوكولات

WEP/WPA/WPA2/AES128 دعم الحماية

STA/AP/STA+AP دعم نوع الشبكة

18.5 ديسيبل الحد الأقصي من طاقة التردد 
اللاسلكي

2.402 – 2.480  جيجا هرتز تردد Blue tooth )البلوتوث(

9 ديسيبل  Blue قوة الترددات اللاسلكية
tooth )للبلوتوث(

إرشادات التشغيل يرجى اتباع الإرشادات البسيطة التالية واعتبارها مرجعاً للاستخدام.  .3

إعادة تركيب التطبيق 
)مسجل من قبل(  حساب جديد عناصر العملية خطوات العملية

نعم نعم قم بتنزيل التطبيق وتركيبه الخطوة 1

نعم نعم تنشيط التطبيق الخطوة 2

لا نعم تسجيل الحساب الخطوة 3

نعم نعم تسجيل الدخول الخطوة 4

سوف يبقى الجهاز المسجل. نعم إضافة جهاز للتحكم الخطوة 5

ملاحظة:
إذا قمت بتسجيل الحساب وإضافة جهاز من قبل، عند إعادة تركيب التطبيق مرة أخرى وتسجيل الدخول، فسيظل الجهاز المضاف.
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تركيب وحدة Wi-Fi )واي فاي( )اختياري( 

افتح لوحة الوحدة الداخلية.  .1

انزع غطاء  USB Wi-Fi، واتبع السهم وأدخل وحدة USB Wi-Fi في فتحة USB المحجوزة في الإطار.  .2
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تنزيل وتثبيت التطبيق

SmartLife-SmartHome

لهاتف ذكي أندرويد
الطريقة 1: يرجى مسح رمز الاستجابة السريع بواسطة ماسح المتصفح، وتنزي وتثبيت والتطبيق.

الطريقة 2: افتح   متجر "Play Store" في الجوجل على هاتفكم الذكي وابحث عن "SmartLife-SmartHome"، وقم 
بتنزيل التطبيق وتركيبه.

لهواتف iOS الذكية
الطريقة 1:  يرجى مسح رمز QR )الاستجابة السريعة( ضوئيًا واتباع النصائح للوصول إلى "AppStore" )"متجر 

التطبيقات"( وتنزيل التطبيق وتركيبه.
SmartLife-" على هاتفك الذكي وابحث عن Appleمتجر التطبيقات"( لـ"( "AppStore" الطريقة 2:  افتح

SmartHome"، وقم بتنزيل التطبيق وتركيبه.

ملاحظة:

يرجى تمكين أذون التخزين/الموقع/الكاميرا لهذا التطبيق عند التثبيت. وإلا قد يكون هناك بعض المشكلات عند التشغيل.
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تنشيط التطبيق

عند استخدام التطبيق للمرة الأولى، سوف يحتاج إلى التنشيط.
قم بتشغيل تطبيق "Smart Life" على هاتفك الذكي.  .1

SmartLife-SmartHome
الطريقة 1: اضغط على زر "Scan" )"مسح"( وامسح ضوئيًا رمز QR )الاستجابة السريعة( علي الجانب الأيمن.  .2

الطريقة 2:  اضغط على "أو أدخل رمز التفعيل" في أسفل الشاشة، ثم أدخل رمز التفعيل واضغط على "موافق".

Scan

CANCEL CONFIRM

Scan the activation QR code 
from instructions or device

or Enter Activation Code

رمز الاستجابة السريع للتفعيل ورمز التفعيل

ملاحظة:  بدون رمز QR )الاستجابة السريعة( أو 
رمز التفعيل، لا يمكنكم تنشيط التطبيق 
واستخدامه، يرجى الاحتفاظ بها بأمان.
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التسجيل
إذا لم يكن لديكم أي حساب، فيرجى النقر فوق الزر "Register" )"تسجيل"(.  .1

اقرأ سياسة الخصوصية وانقر فوق "Agree" )"الموافق"( .  .2

Log in with Existing Account

                                 No�ce

We understand the importance of 
privacy. In order to more fully present 
our collec�on and use of your personal 
informa�on, we have revised our privacy
policy and user agreement in detail in
accordance with the latest laws and 
regula�ons. When you click [Agree, you
have fully read, understood and accepted 
all of the updated Privacy Policy and User
Agreement. Please take some �me to 
become familiar with our privacy policy,
and if you have any ques�ons, please feel
free to contact us.

Privacy Policy and User Agreement

Disagree Agree

Register

اضغط على "＞" واختر البلد.  .3
أدخل عنوان بريدكم الالكتروني.  .4

اضغط على الزر "الحصول على رمز التحقق".  .5

#
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
U
V
W
X
Y
Z

 Country Choosed 

A

Afghanistan           

Albania    

Algeria   

Angola

Argen�na 

Armenia

Australia

SearchResister

                                             >

***********                                        X

< <

I Agree User agreement and Privacy Policy

Obtain verifica�on code

أدخل عنوان بريدكم الالكتروني هنا

ابحث في البلد أو احرك الشاشة 
لأعلى / لأسفل للعثور على البلد 

واختياره.
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التسجيل
أدخل رمز التحقق الذي تلقيته من البريد الإلكتروني.  .6

قم بتعيين كلمة المرور المكونة من 6 إلى 20 حرفًا بما في ذلك الأحرف والأرقام.  .7
اضغط على "تم".  .8

Verifica�on code is sent to your email:
*****@****,Resend(55s)

*  *  *  *  *  *

<

Set Password

6-20 characters for password, including character, numbers

******

<

Done

Enter verifica�on 
code

تسجيل الدخول
اضغط على "تسجيل الدخول بحساب موجود".  .1

أدخل حساب المسجل وكلمة المرور الخاصة بكم.  .2
اضغط على زر "تسجيل الدخول".  .3

Login

*******                                              >

***********

<

Login means that you agree with User Agreement and
                                   Privacy Policy

Log in

******

Forgot password

Log in with Exis�ng Account

Register

ادخل الحساب هنا 

ادخل كلمة المرور
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تسجيل الدخول

عند استخدام التطبيق للمرة الأولى، سوف تحتاج إلى إنشاء عائلة:
انقر فوق "إنشاء عائلة".  .4

اصنع اسمًا للعائلة.  .5
اضبط الموقع.  .6

اختر الغرف الافتراضية أو أضف غرفًا جديدة.  .7
انقر فوق "تم" و "مكتمل".  .8

Living Room Master Bedroom

Second Bedroom Dining Room

Kitchen Study Room Porch

Balcony Kids Room Closet

Turn on your smart life

Create family

Log out

#
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
U
V
W
X
Y
Z

Family Name

< Add family Done

Family Loca�on                Set loca�on         >

Smart devices in rooms:

Living Room

Master Bedroom

Second Bedroom

Dining Room

Kitchen

Study Room

Add Room

You can change the room se�ngs any�me

My home

Room Name

< Add Room Done

Recommended

*******

Allow Smart Life to access this device's
loca�on?

                 ALLOW  ONLY WHILE IN USE

                      ALLOW  ALL THE TIME

                                  DENY

CANCEL CONFIRM

#
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
U
V
W
X
Y
Z

تم إنشاء العائلة بنجاح

عرض العائلة اكتمل

اختر الغرف المقترحة أو غرف 
جديدة، ثم انقر على تم.

 ملاحظة:
بإمكان التطبيق فتح خريطة على 

هاتفك أو يمكنك تعيين الموقع حيث 
أنت.
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تسجيل الدخول

نسيت كلمة المرور
إذا نسيت كلمة المرور أو كنت تريد إعادة تعيين كلمة المرور، فاعمل على النحو التالي:

اضغط على "نسيت كلمة المرور".  .1
أدخل حسابكم )عنوان البريد الإلكتروني( واضغط على زر "الحصول على رمز التحقق".  .2

أدخل رمز التحقق الذي تلقيته عن طريق البريد الإلكتروني الخاص بكم.  .3
اضبط كلمة المرور الجديدة واضغط على زر "تم".  .4

Login

*******                                               >

Email address

<

Log in

Password

Forgot password

Forgot password

******                                           >

***********                                        X

<

Obtain verifica�on code

Enter verifica�on
code

Verifica�on code is sent to your email:
***********,Resend(55s)

*  *  *  *  *  *

<

Set Password

6-20 characters for password, including character, numbers

******

<

Done

Login means that you agree with User Agreement and
                                   Privacy Policy
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إضافة جهاز
هناك 3 طرق لإضافة الجهاز. 

CF 1- وضع
قم بتوصيل الطاقة للوحدة الداخلية، دون الحاجة لتشغيل مكيف الهواء.  .1

انقر فوق "+" في الركن الأيمن العلوي من الشاشة "الصفحة الرئيسية" أو انقر فوق "إضافة   .2
جهاز" في الغرفة التي لا يوجد بها جهاز.

انقر فوق شعار " )BT + Wi-Fi( لمكيف الهواء".  .3
اتبع التعليقات على الشاشة التالية لإعادة تعيين وحدة Wi-Fi )واي فاي(، ثم حدد "تأكيد إعادة   .4

تعيين الجهاز" وانقر فوق "الخطوة التالية".
أدخل كلمة مرور Wi-Fi )واي فاي( التي هي نفسها التي تم توصيلها بهاتفكم الذكي، ثم انقر   .5

فوق "الخطوة التالية".
 "AP"و "SA" و "PP" يمكنكم أن ترى النسبة المئوية لعملية الاتصال، في نفس الوقت  .6

تضيء بدوره على الشاشة الداخلية.
"PP" يعني "البحث عن جهاز الراوتر"
"SA" يعني "الاتصال بجهاز الراوتر"

"AP" يعني "الاتصال بالخادم"

AP Mode

Reset the device first.
Method1:When there is a DISPLAY key on the
remote control, press the DISPLAY key 6 �mes
in the �me of 8 seconds; when there is no
DISPLAY key on the remote control, press the
ECO key 6 �mes in the �me of 8 seconds un�l
the device beeps twice and the LCD screen
show CF .

Next 

Cancel

Confirm the device is reset.

Rese�ng Devices <

Method2:Press the General key 9 �mes in the
�me of 8 seconds un�l the device beeps twice
and the LCD screen show CF .

Select 2.4 Ghz
Wi-Fi Network and

enter password

Next 

Cancel

If your Wi-Fi is 5GHz, please set it to
bo 2.4GHz.Common router se�ng

method

2.4GHz 5GHz

*******

Password

Add Device<

Device added
successfully

Sample1

Living Ro... Master Be... Second B...

Dining R... Kitchen Study Ro...

Done

< Add Manually Auto Scan

Dehumidifier

Air Condi�oner
(BT+Wi-Fi)

Fresh Air
 Purifier

Split Air 
Condi�oner

Window Type 
Air Condi�oner

Portable Air
Condi�oner

Security 
Camera

Swimming
Pool H/P

Adding device...

Cancel

Ensure that the device is powered on.

2%

Scan
devices.

Register on
Cloud.

Ini�alize the
devices.

أدخل كلمة المرور

إعادة تسمية الجهاز

اختر موقع الغرفة
<Welcome Home

Set your home loca�on for more
informa�on

All Devices Living Room Master ...

Add Device

Home Me

Work office <

No devices
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إضافة جهاز

هناك 3 طرق لإضافة الجهاز.
 AP 2- وضع

1.  قم بتوصيل الطاقة للوحدة الداخلية، دون الحاجة لتشغيل مكيف الهواء.
انقر فوق "+" في الركن الأيمن العلوي من الشاشة "الصفحة الرئيسية" أو انقر فوق "إضافة   .2

جهاز" في الغرفة التي لا يوجد بها جهاز.
انقر فوق شعار " )BT + Wi-Fi( لمكيف الهواء".  .3

الزاوية اليمنى العليا واختر  "وضع AP"، ثم اتبع التعليقات على الشاشة لإعادة  انقر فوق    .4
تعيين وحدة Wi-Fi )واي فاي(، ثم حدد "تأكيد إعادة ضبط الجهاز" وانقر فوق "الخطوة 

التالية".
أدخل كلمة مرور Wi-Fi )واي فاي( التي هي نفسها التي تم توصيلها بهاتفكم الذكي، ثم انقر   .5

فوق "الخطوة التالية".
اقرأ التعليمات بعناية وانقر فوق "اتصل الآن".  .6

." < في شاشة إعداد الشبكة، حدد "SmartLife - ****"، ثم انقر فوق "   .7
 "AP"و "SA" و "PP" يمكنكم أن ترى النسبة المئوية لعملية الاتصال، في نفس الوقت  .8

تضيء بدوره على الشاشة الداخلية.
"PP" يعني "البحث عن جهاز الراوتر
"SA" يعني "الاتصال بجهاز الراوتر"

"AP" يعني "الاتصال بالخادم"

Select 2.4 Ghz
Wi-Fi Network and

enter password

Next 

Cancel

If your Wi-Fi is 5GHz, please set it to
bo 2.4GHz.Common router set�ng

method

2.4GHz 5GHz

*******

Password

AP Mode

Reset the device first.
Method1:When there is a DISPLAY key on the
remote control, press the DISPLAY key 6 �mes
in the �me of 8 seconds; when there is no
DISPLAY key on the remote control, press the
ECO key 6 �mes in the �me of 8 seconds un�l
the device beeps twice and the LCD screen
show AP .

Next 

Cancel

Confirm the device is reset.

Rese�ing Devices <

Method2:Press the General key 9 �mes in the
�me of 8 seconds un�l the device beeps twice
and the LCD screen show AP .

AP Mode

Reset the de
Method1:When there is a DISPLAY key on the
remote control, press the DISPLAY key 6 times
in the �me of 8 seconds; when there is no
DISPLAY key on the remote control, press the
ECO key 6 �mes in the time of 8 seconds un�l
the device beeps twice and the LCD screen
show AP .

Next 

Cancel

Confirm the device is reset.

Rese�ing Devices <

Method2:Press the General key 9 �mes in the
�me of 8 seconds un�l the device beeps twice
and the LCD screen show AP .

CF Mode

AP Mode

Bluetooth

Default

< Add Manually Auto Scan

Dehumidifier

Air Condi�oner
(BT+Wi-Fi)

Fresh Air
 Purifier

Split Air 
Condi�oner

Window Type 
Air Condi�oner

Portable Air
Condi�oner

Security 
Camera

Swimming
Pool H/P

<
WLAN

AVAILABLE NETWORKS

SmartLife-****

office wifi

WIFI1

Add Device<

Device added
successfully

Sample1

Living Ro... Master Be... Second B...

Dining R... Kitchen Study Ro...

Done

<
Connect phone to device s
wifi hotspot

Connect now

1.Please connect your phone to the hotspot
shown below

Wi-Fi

Home

5G

Guest

4G

12:30
<

SmartLife-XXXX

2.Return to this app and con�nue adding
devices

Confirm hot spot connecton,next

Adding device...

Cancel

Ensure that the device is powered on.

2%

Scan
devices.

Register on
Cloud.

Ini�alize the
devices.

أدخل كلمة المرور

إعادة تسمية الجهاز

اختر موقع الغرفة

<Welcome Home
Set your home loca�on for more
informa�on

All Devices Living Room Master...

Add Device

Home Me

Work office <

No devices
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إضافة جهاز

هناك 3 طرق لإضافة الجهاز.
3- وضع Blue tooth )البلوتوث(

قم بتوصيل الطاقة للوحدة الداخلية، دون الحاجة لتشغيل مكيف الهواء.  .1
انقر فوق "+" في الركن الأيمن العلوي من الشاشة "الصفحة الرئيسية" أو انقر فوق "إضافة   .2

جهاز" في الغرفة التي لا يوجد بها جهاز.
انقر فوق شعار " )BT + Wi-Fi( لمكيف الهواء".  .3

قم بالتأكد من توفر Blue tooth )البلوتوث( الخاص بهاتفكم الذكي.  .4
انقر فوق  في الزاوية اليمنى العليا واختر "Bluetooth" )"البلوتوث"(، ثم اتبع التعليقات   .5
على الشاشة لإعادة تعيين وحدة واي فاي، وثم حدد "تأكيد إعادة تعيين البلوتوث" وانقر فوق 

"الخطوة التالية ".
حدد أحد الأجهزة التي تم العثور عليها وانقر فوق "+"  .6

أدخل كلمة مرور Wi-Fi )واي فاي( التي هي نفسها التي تم توصيلها بهاتفكم الذكي، ثم انقر   .7
فوق "الخطوة التالية".

 "AP"و "SA" و "PP" يمكنكم أن ترى النسبة المئوية لعملية الاتصال، في نفس الوقت  .8
تضيء بدوره على الشاشة الداخلية.

"PP" يعني "البحث عن جهاز الراوتر"
"SA" يعني "الاتصال بجهاز الراوتر"

"AP" يعني "الاتصال بالخادم"

Select 2.4 Ghz
Wi-Fi Network and

enter password

Next 

Cancel

If your Wi-Fi is 5GHz, please set it to
bo 2.4GHz.Common router se�ng

method

2.4GHz 5GHz

*******

Password

Help

Select Device to Add

Next 

Cancel

Air condi�oner

WLAN Bluetooth Flashlight Sound

Auto-rotate Huawei Share Airplane
mode

Mobile data

Loca�on Screenshot Screen
Recorder

< Add Manually Auto Scan

Dehumidifier

Air Condi�oner
(BT+Wi-Fi)

Fresh Air
 Purifier

Split Air 
Conditioner

Window Type 
Air Condi�oner

Portable Air
Conditioner

Security 
Camera

Swimming
Pool H/P

AP Mode

Reset the device first.
Method1:When there is a DISPLAY key on the
remote control, press the DISPLAY key 6 times
in the �me of 8 seconds; when there is no
DISPLAY key on the remote control, press the
ECO key 6 �mes in the �me of 8 seconds un�l
the device beeps twice and the LCD screen
show CF .

Next 

Cancel

Confirm the device is reset.

Rese�ng Devices <

Method2:Press the General key 9 �mes in the
�me of 8 seconds un�l the device beeps twice
and the LCD screen show CF .

CF Mode

AP Mode

Bluetooth

Default

CF Mode

Reset the device first.
Method1:When there is a DISPLAY key on the
remote control, press the DISPLAY key 6 �mes
in the �me of 8 seconds; when there is no
DISPLAY key on the remote control, press the
ECO key 6 �mes in the �me of 8 seconds un�l
the device beeps twice and the LCD screen
show CF .

Next 

Cancel

Confirm the device is reset.

Rese�ng Devices <

Method2:Press the General key 9 �mes in the
�me of 8 seconds un�l the device beeps twice
and the LCD screen show CF .

Help

Bluetooth Search

The search process may take up to
two minutes. Please do not perform
any opera�ons during this �me.

Next 

Cancel

Scanning nearby devices...

Add Device<

Device added
successfully

Sample1

Living Ro...

Dining R...

Master Be... Second B...

Kitchen Study Ro...

Done

إعادة تسمية 
الجهاز

اختر موقع الغرفة

<Welcome Home
Set your home loca�on for more
informa�on

All Devices Living Room Master ...

Add Device

Home Me

Work office <

No devices
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تحكم مكيف الهواء
سوف تضاء شاشة جهاز التحكم تلقائياً بعد إضافة جهاز.

سوف تضاء شاشة جهاز التحكم يدوياً عند النقر على اسم الجهاز على الشاشة الرئيسية.

<

my home +>

Set your home loca�on, get more
informa�on

Welcome home

V

All Devices Living Room ...

Home Me

Sample1

Sample2

Turned off

Already On

ملاحظة:
هناك أسلوبين تحكم مختلفين بناء على البرمجة المختلفة أو برنامج تشغيل وحدة Wi-Fi. يرجى قراءة الدليل جيداً الخاص بواجهة التحكم 

الفعلية.

نموذج التحكم2 نموذج التحكم1

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
 Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

25
Cool

0

23C

Set Temperature  

TimerFunc�onFanMode

Sample2<
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تحكم مكيف الهواء

نموذج التحكم1
واجهة التحكم الرئيسية

23C

Set Temperature 

TimerFunctionFanMode

Sample2< العودة إلى الشاشة
الرئيسية

تفاصيل وإدارة الجهاز

قم بتشغيل / إيقاف تشغيل 
مكيف الهواء

 Fan speed  / الوضع المختار
)سرعة المروحة( / مؤشر 

الوظائف

قم بزيادة درجة الحرارة المحددة

مؤشر ضبط درجة 
الحرارة

قم بتخفيض درجة 
الحرارة المحددة
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تحكم مكيف الهواء
نموذج التحكم1-اختيار سرعة المروحة نموذج التحكم1-إعداد الوضعية

انقر فوق مروحة لإظهار شاشة مروحة.  .1
 med / )عالية( High حدد واحدة من سرعة المروحة  .2

)متوسطة( / Low )منخفضة( / Auto )تلقائية(. 
انقر فوق أي مكان حول درجة الحرارة المحددة لإلغاء   .3

التحديد.

اضغط فوق الوضع لعرض شاشة الوضع المنبثقة.  .1
 Heat / )بارد( Cool / )ذكي( Feel حدد أحد أوضاع  .2

)ساخن( / Dry )جاف( / Fan )مروحة(.
انقر فوق أي مكان حول درجة الحرارة المحددة لإلغاء إعداد   .3

الوضع.

23C

Set Temperature 

TimerFunction

Sample2<

Mode Fan

Fan

Med Low AutoHigh

23C

Set Temperature 

TimerFunctionFan

Sample2<

Mode

FanDry

Feel Cool Heat

Mode

نموذج التحكم1-إضافة مؤقت نموذج التحكم1-إعداد الخاصية
انقر فوق المؤقت لإظهار شاشة اضافة المؤقت.  .1

اضغط على إضافة مؤقت.  .2

23C

Set Temperature 

TimerFunctionFanMode

Sample2<
WLAN

< Add Timer

Add timer

انقر فوق الوظيفة لإظهار شاشة الوظيفة المنبثقة.  .1
حدد إحدى وظائف Sleep )النوم( / Turbo )توربو( /   .2

.)ECO( ECO
3.  اختر أعلى-أسفل / يسار-يمين للتأرجح التلقائي في اتجاه 

اعلى-أسفل / يسار-يمين.
انقر فوق أي مكان حول درجة الحرارة المحددة لإلغاء إعداد   .4

الوظيفة.

23C

Set Temperature 

TimerFan

Sample2<

Mode

Function

UP-DOWN LEFT-RIGHT

TurboSleep ECO

Function
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تحكم مكيف الهواء

نموذج التحكم1-إضافة مؤقت
حدد الوقت، وحدد أيام التكرار وقم Timer on/off )بتشغيل/ ايقاف تشغيل المؤقت(.  .3
4.  اختر الوضع/سرعة المروحة / الخاصية واختر إعداد درجة الحرارة لمؤقت التشغيل.

انقر فوق حفظ لإضافة المؤقت.  .5

Cancel Add Timer Save

15 10

14 09

13 08
12 07

16 11
17 12
18 13

Timer Off

Timer On

Mode

Fan

Set Temperature

Function

Cool

Auto

23 C

<
<
<
<

Cancel Add Timer Save

15 28

14 27

13 26
12 25

16 29
17 30
18 31

Select days to use Smart Mode

Timer Off

Mon Tues Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun

Timer On

مؤقت التشغيل مؤقت الإيقاف 
إلغاء المؤقت

إعداد Hour )الساعة(

إعداد Mode )الوضع(
 Fan Speed إعداد

)سرعة المروحة(
 Temperature إعداد

)درجة الحرارة(

تأكيد المؤقت

 Minute إعداد
)الدقيقة(

 Weekly إعداد
)أسبوعي(

Timer ON/ إعداد
OFF )تشغيل/ إيقاف 

تشغيل المؤقت(

نموذج التحكم1-إدارة المؤقت
انقر على شريط المؤقت لإضافة المؤقت مثل عملية إضافة المؤقت.  .1

انقر فوق المفتاح لتمكين أو تعطيل المؤقت.  .2
امسك شريط المؤقت لمدة 3 ثوانٍ تقريبًا، ثم انبثق شاشة حذف المؤقت، انقر فوق موافق وقم بحذف مؤقت.  .3

WLAN
< Add Timer

Add timer

Timer accuracy is -/+ 30 seconds

12:20
Once
Timer:Off

12:20

Mon, Tue, Wed, Th urs

Timer: On 16   Cool   Turbo  UP -DOWN

Remove Ti mer

Remove the timer?

                           CANCEL  CONFIRM
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تحكم مكيف الهواء

نموذج التحكم2

واجهة التحكم الرئيسية

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
 Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

25
Cool

0

Fan Speed Swing Flow

Eco Sleep

Mode

TimerTurbo

العودة إلى الشاشة 
الرئيسية

قم بتخفيض درجة الحرارة 
المحددة

مؤشر الوظائف المحددة

تشغيل/إيقاف التشغيل

إرشادات 

اسم الجهاز

الوضع الحالي

قم بزيادة درجة 
الحرارة المحددة

خلفية مختلفة لوضع مختلف:
Cool/Heat/Dry/Fan/
Auto )بارد/ساخن/جاف/

مروحة/تلقائي(

أزرار الوظائف
انتبه: قد يكون هناك اختلاف في 
المظهر، بناء على طراز مكيف 

الهواء. الأمثلة كما يلي:
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تحكم مكيف الهواء

نموذج التحكم2-إعداد الوضعية
اضغط على زر Mode )الوضع(.  .1

هناك 5 أوضاع على شاشة الوضع، وانقر فوق زر واحد لضبط وضع عمل مكيف الهواء.  .2
اضغط على الزر X للعودة الي شاشة التحكم الرئيسية.  .3

سيتغير الوضع والخلفية على الشاشة.  .4

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
 Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

25
Cool

0

BackSample1

25
Cool

0

Cool Dry FanHeat

Auto

Mode X

ملاحظة: يرجى قراءة تفاصيل كل وضع 
في دليل المستخدم للتحكم بشكل أكثر 

راحة. 

نموذج التحكم2-اختيار سرعة المروحة
اضغط على زر Fan speed )سرعة المروحة(.  .1

اختر سرعة المروحة التي تريدها وانقر فوقه.  .2
اضغط على الزر X للعودة الي شاشة التحكم الرئيسية.  .3

سيظهر مؤشر سرعة المروحة المحدد على الشاشة.  .4

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
 Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

25
Cool

0

BackSample1

25
Cool

0

Turbo Mid-High Midhigh

Fan Speed X

Mid-Low Mute AutoLow Midhigh

Fan Speed X

AutoLow

ملاحظة: 
لا يمكن ضبط المروحة في وضعية التشغيل الجاف. 

ملاحظة: قد تبدو شاشة سرعة المروحة مختلفة 
قليلاً، بناء على طراز مكيف الهواء. الأمثلة 

كما يلي:

سرعة المروحة الوضع
كل السرعات Cool )بارد(

كل السرعات Fan )المروحة(

DRY )جاف(

كل السرعات Heat )ساخن(

كل السرعات Auto )الأوتوماتيكي(
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تحكم مكيف الهواء

نموذج التحكم2- التحكم بتدفق الهواء
انقر فوق زر Air Flow )تدفق الهواء( أو زر Swing Flow )تدفق التأرجح(.  .1

اختر تدفق الهواء الذي تريده وانقر فوقه.  .2
اضغط على الزر X للعودة إلى شاشة التحكم الرئيسية.  .3

سيظهر مؤشر تدفق الهواء المحدد على الشاشة.  .4

ملاحظة: بالنسبة لبعض الطرازات التي لا تحتوي على تأرجح تلقائي يسار-يمين، في حال تنشيطه، سوف تسمع صوت صفير دون أي 
فعل.

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
 Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

25
Cool

0
Get verifica�on code

<            Precision Air Flow

Up-Down Flow Control Le�-Right Flow Control

Downwards
Swing

Up-Down
Swing

Upwards
Swing

Middle FixTop Fix Upper Fix

Lower Fix Bo�om Fix

<            Precision Air Flow

Up-Down Flow Control Le�-Right Flow Control

Right
Swing

Le�-Right
Swing

Le�
Swing

Middle
Swing

Center-Le�
Swing

Center-Right
Swing

Wide
Swing

Center-Right
         Fix

Le� fix Center-Le�
        Fix

Middle Fix

Right Wide
Angle Fix

Right Fix Whole 
Anger Fix

Le� Wide
Angle Fix

ملاحظة: قد تظهر شاشة التحكم الرئيسية وشاشة تدفق الهواء بشكل مختلف قليلاً حسب طراز مكيف الهواء، مثال على النحو التالي:

ON/OFF

Sample1

25
Cool

0

Fan SpeedSwing Flow

Eco Sleep

Mode

TimerTurbo

Left-Right Flow

BackSample1

25
Cool

0

Swing Flow X

Up-Down Left-Right
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تحكم مكيف الهواء

ECO نموذج التحكم2-وظيفة
بالنسبة للوظيفة  ECO )الاقتصادية(، ما عليكم سوى النقر على الزر لتنشيط الوظيفة، وسيضيء الزر وسيظهر المؤشر على   .1

الشاشة.
انقر فوقه مرة أخرى لتعطيل الوظيفة.  .2

يتم التحكم في درجة الحرارة لبعض طرازات مكيفات الهواء:  .3
في وضع التبريد، ستكون درجة الحرارة المحددة الجديدة ≤ 26 درجة مئوية.
في وضع التدفئة، ستكون درجة الحرارة المحددة الجديدة ≥ 25 درجة مئوية.

 ECO تمكين التشغيل
)الاقتصادي( الوضع

نعم Cool )بارد(
Fan )المروحة(

Dry )جاف(
نعم Heat )ساخن(

Auto )الأوتوماتيكي(

يتم تعطيل التشغيل الاقتصادي في وضع المروحة/
الجاف/التلقائي.

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
 Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

25
Heat

0

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
 Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

26
Cool

0

ملاحظة: قد تظهر شاشة التحكم الرئيسية وطريقة التحكم ECO بشكل مختلف قليلاً اعتمادًا على طراز 
مكيف الهواء. الأمثلة كما يلي:

ON/OFF

Sample1

23
Cool

0

Fan Speed Swing Flow

Eco Sleep

Mode

TimerTurbo

ECO

Low

ملاحظة:
يتم تعطيل التشغيل الاقتصادي في وضع تيربو/النوم أيضاً في بعض 
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تحكم مكيف الهواء

نموذج التحكم2-خاصية النوم
انقر فوق زر  Sleep )النوم(.  .1

اختر وضع النوم الذي تريده و انقر فوقه.  .2
اضغط على الزر X للعودة إلى شاشة التحكم الرئيسية.  .3

سيظهر مؤشر وضع  sleep )النوم( المحدد على الشاشة.  .4

تمكين وضع النوم الوضع
نعم Cool )بارد(

Fan )المروحة(
Dry )جاف(

نعم Heat )ساخن(
 Auto

)الأوتوماتيكي(

يتم تعطيل وضع النوم في وضع المروحة/الجاف/
تلقائي. 

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
 Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

25
Heat

0

BackSample1

25
Cool

0

Sleep X

Standard ChildThe aged

ملاحظة:
قد تبدو شاشة التحكم الرئيسية مختلفة قليلاً، بناء على طراز مكيف الهواء. الأمثلة كما يلي:

ON/OFF

Sample1

23
Cool

0

Fan Speed Swing Flow

Eco Sleep

Mode

TimerTurbo

Sleep

Low

BackSample1

25
Cool

0

Sleep X

ChildThe agedStandard

ملاحظة:
يتم تعطيل وضع النوم في وضع تيربو/النوم أيضاً في بعض طرازات مكيفات 

الهواء.. 
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تحكم مكيف الهواء

نموذج التحكم2-إعداد مؤقت )التشغيل(
اضغط على زر Timer )المؤقت(.  .1

اضغط على + في الزاوية اليمنى العليا من شاشة المؤقت الرئيسية.  .2
اختر Time )الوقت( / Repeat )التكرار( / Switch OFF )إيقاف التشغيل(، ثم انقر فوق حفظ.  .3

سيظهر المؤقت )ايقاف التشغيل( على شاشة المؤقت الرئيسية.  .4

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
 Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

25
Cool

0

<           Timer

No Timer

<                Timer

19            27
20            28

22            30
23            31

Save

21      :     29

Repeat                           Monday....  >

Switch                                           OFF>

Once                                            

Monday                                      

Tuesday

Wednesday 

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Cancel         Repeat       Confirm

<           Timer

21:29
OFF, Weekday

ON                                 

Cancel         Switch       Confirm

OFF                                      

مرر للأعلى أو 
الأسفل لاختيار 

الوقت

انقر على التكرار < ثم انقر على أيام 
التكرار المطلوبة أو مرة واحدة، ثم 

انقر على تأكيد الاختيار.

انقر على التشغيل < ثم مرر الشاشة 
لاختيار التشغيل والتأكيد.
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تحكم مكيف الهواء

نموذج التحكم2-إعداد مؤقت)الإيقاف(
اضغط على زر Timer )المؤقت(.  .1

اضغط على + في الزاوية اليمنى العليا من شاشة المؤقت الرئيسية.  .2
اضبط Time )الوقت( / Repeat Date )تاريخ التكرار(/ )ON(Switch )المفتاح )التشغيل(( / Temperature )درجة   .3

الحرارة( / Mode )الوضع( / Fan speed )سرعة المروحة( / Air Flow )تدفق الهواء( حسب رغبتكم، ثم انقر فوق حفظ.
سيظهر المؤقت على شاشة المؤقت الرئيسية.  .4

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
 Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

25
Cool

0

<                Timer

14           17
15           18

17            20
18            21

Save

16      :    19

Repeat                           Monday....  >

Switch                                            ON>

Temperature                              25 >

Mode                                            Cool>

Fan Speed                                     Mid>

Precision Air Flow    Up-Down Swing>

Once                                            

Monday                                      

Tuesday

Wednesday 

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Cancel         Repeat       Confirm
<           Timer

ON                                 

Cancel         Switch       Confirm

OFF                                      

16:19
ON,Cool,Mid,Up-Down Swing 25 ,M...

<           Timer

21:29
OFF, Weekday

04:30
OFF

21:29
OFF, Weekday

04:30
OFF

مرر للأعلى أو 
الأسفل لاختيار 

الوقت

انقر على التكرار ＞ ثم انقر على 
أيام التكرار المطلوبة أو مرة واحدة، 

ثم انقر على تأكيد الاختيار.

انقر على التشغيل ＞ ثم مرر 
الشاشة لاختيار التشغيل والتأكيد.

انقر فوق Temperature )درجة الحرارة( / Mode )الوضع( / 
Fan Speed )سرعة المروحة( / Air Flow )تدفق الهواء( ＞ 

واحدًا تلو الآخر، ثم قم بتعيين ما تريده كما هو مذكور في الفصل 
السابق وانقر فوق تأكيد الإعداد.
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تحكم مكيف الهواء

نموذج التحكم2-إدارة المؤقت
قم بتغيير إعداد المؤقت:  .1

انقر في أي مكان على شريط قائمة المؤقت باستثناء شريط التشغيل للوصول إلى شاشة إعداد
المؤقت، قم بتغيير الإعدادات ثم انقر على حفظ.

تمكين أو تعطيل المؤقت:  .2
انقر على يسار مفتاح التشغيل لتعطيل المؤقت.
انقر على يمين مفتاح التشغيل لتمكين المؤقت.

احذف المؤقت:  .3
انزلق شريط قائمة المؤقت من الأيمن إلى الأيسر حتى يظهر زر Delete )الحذف(، ثم انقر فوق الحذف.

<           Timer

16:19
ON,Cool,Mid,Up-Down Swing 25 ,M...

21:29
OFF, Weekday

04:30
OFF

<           Timer

16:19
ON,Cool,Mid,Up-Down Swing 25 ,M...

21:29
OFF, Weekday

04:30
OFF

<           Timer

16:19
ON,Cool,Mid,Up-Down Swing 25 ,M...

29
kday

04:30
OFF

Delete

مرر لليسار لتعطيل المؤقت.

مرر لليمين لتمكين المؤقت.
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تحكم مكيف الهواء

نموذج التحكم2-المزيد من الخصائص
انقر على زر More )المزيد( لتشغيل الخصائص الإضافية إذا ظهرت على الشاشة.  .1

<                More

Buzzer An�-MildewDisplay

Health Reserva�onGEN Mode 

Electricity
Monitoring

Self-diagnosisElectricity
Management

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
 Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

25
C oo l

0

ملاحظة: قد يختلف المظهر، بعض الأيقونات قد تكون مخفية إذا كان 
مكيف الهواء ليس به هذه الخاصية أو لا يمكّن الوضعية الحالية. 

ملاحظة: 
بعض طرازات مكيفات الهواء لا تحتوي على زر 

more )المزيد(.

انقر فوق "  Display  " لتشغيل/ إيقاف شاشة LED الداخلية.  .2

Buzze " لتشغيل/ إيقاف تشغيل buzzing )الطنين( عند التشغيل من خلال تطبيق واي فاي. r  " انقر فوق  .3

انقر فوق الزر "   " لتنشيط وظيفة  Anti-Mildew )مكافحة العفن الفطري(، إذا كانت متوفرة على الشاشة.  .4
بعد إيقاف تشغيل مكيف الهواء، سيبدأ التجفيف، ويقلل الرطوبة المتبقية ويمنع العفن؛ وبعد الانتهاء من الوظيفة، سيتم إيقاف تشغيله 

تلقائيًا.

اضغط على الزر "  Health " لتشغيل/ إيقاف تشغيل الوظيفة healthy )الصحية(، إذا كانت   .5
متوفرة على الشاشة.

يقوم بتنشيط وظيفة  ioniser )مولد المؤين المضاد للبكتيريا(. هذه الوظيفة فقط للطرازات 
المزودة بمولد المؤين.

GEN Mode "، إذا كان متاحًا على الشاشة. انقر فوق الزر "     .6
في هذه الوضعية، يمكنك اختيار واحد من ثلاث مستويات لشدة التيار.

سوف يحافظ مكيف الهواء على شدة تيار مناسبة لتوفير الطاقة.

GEN Mode X

LV1 LV3LV2

30% 80%50%
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تحكم مكيف الهواء
نموذج التحكم2-المزيد من الخصائص

انقر على زر "متابعة الكهرباء" إذا كان متاحاً على الشاشة.  .7
في هذه الخاصية، يمكنك تابعة استهلاك مكيف الهواء للطاقة.

 

Electrici ty monitoring

2019-03-11

DAY Month Year

2019-03-10 2019-03-11

       0 kwh

Total Electric ity
Consump�o n

       0.14 kwh

Total Electricity
Consump�o n

      4.6 hour

Running time sta� s�cs

      0 hour

Running time sta� s�cs

13:00    14:00    15:00    16:00    17:00    18:00    19:00

(Kwh)
0.032

0.024

0.016

0.008
  

         0

Electricity monitoring

2019-03

DAY Month Year

2019-02 2019-03

      0.13 kwh

Total Electricity
Consump�on

       0.32 kwh

Total Electricity
Consump�on

      10.83 hour

Running �me sta�s�cs

    4.33hour

Running �me sta�s�cs

03-09    03-10    03-11    03-12    03-13   03-14    03-15

(Kwh)
0.16

0.12

0.08

0.04
  

         0

مراقبة الكهرباء

يمكنكم النقر فوق هذا 
الزر لإظهار التقويم، ثم 

قم بتحديد التاريخ.

"، إذا كان متاحًا على الشاشة. انقر فوق الزر "  .8
تحقق من تفاصيل خاصية التنظيف الذاتي في دليل المستخدم.

"، إذا كان متاحًا على الشاشة. انقر فوق الزر "  .9
تساعد هذه الوظيفة في الحفاظ على درجة حرارة الغرفة أعلى من 8 درجات مئوية. 

تحقق من تفاصيل وظيفة التدفئة 8 في دليل المستخدم.
انقر على زر  "Reservation" )"الحفظ"(، إذا كان متاحاً على الشاشة.  .10

 fan الوضع( و( mode و )درجة الحرارة( temperature و )تاريخ التكرار( repeat day و )الوقت( time يمكنكم ضبط
speed )سرعة المروحة( و air flow )تدفق الهواء( حسب رغبتكم، ثم النقر فوق حفظ لتنشيط الوظيفة.

سوف يصل مكيف الهواء تلقائياً إلى تلك الإعدادات في الوقت المحدد.

<                Reserva�on

14           17
15           18

17            20
18            21

Save

16      :    19

Repeat se�n g              Monday.... >

Temperature                              25 >

Mode                                            Cool>

Fan Speed                                     Mid>

Precision Air Flow    Up-Down Swing>

<           Reserva�on

16:19:00
ON,Cool,Mid,Up-Down Swing 25 ,M...

A�er the reserva� on is set up, the air condi�one r
will automa� cally reach your set requirement at your
appoin tment �me.

الحفظ
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تحكم مكيف الهواء

نموذج التحكم2-المزيد من الخصائص
انقر على زر  "Self-diagnosis" )"التشخيص الذاتي"(، إذا كان متاحاً على الشاشة.  .11

سيقوم مكيف الهواء تلقائيًا بتشخيص نفسه والإشارة إلى رمز الخطأ وإرشادات المشكلة إن أمكن.

Self-diagnosis

  48%
Checking

Cancel

48

OK

Self-diagnosis

 100%
Complete

Error code:  E0
   Indoor and outdoor
communica�on failure

التشخيص الذاتي

انقر فوق الزر "  Photosensitive " إذا كان متاحًا على الشاشة.  .12
تسمح هذه الوظيفة لمكيف الهواء بتشغيل/ إيقاف تشغيل الشاشة تلقائيًا وفقًا لشدة الضوء.

انقر فوق الزر "  ind " إذا كان متاحًا على الشاشة.  .13
في هذه الوظيفة، سيقوم مكيف الهواء بنفث تدفق هواء ناعم عبر الفتحات الدقيقة الموجودة على العاكس.
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تحكم مكيف الهواء

تفاصيل وإدارة الجهاز
انقر على في نموذج التحكم1 أو انقر على... في نموذج التحكم2، للوصول إلى شاشة تفاصيل الجهاز.

هنا سوف تحصل على بعض المعلومات المفيدة ومشاركة الجهاز مع الحسابات الأخرى.
تحقق من الصور والتعليمات التالية جيداً.

نموذج التحكم2 نموذج التحكم1

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
 Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

25
C oo l

0

23 C

S et Temperature 

TimerF unctionF anMode

S ample2<

< Details of device

Informa�on

Remove Device

Supported Third-part Control

Others

Modify Device Name                 *** >
Device Loca�on          Dining Room >
Check Device Network  Check Now >

Device Sharing                                         >

Device Info                                               >

Feedback                                                  >

Check for Firmware Update                  >

انقر فوقه لتغيير موقع الجهاز إلى 
غرفة أخرى

قم بإرجاع المشكلات أو بعض الاقتراحات إلى 
مسؤول التطبيق.

انقر للتحقق من حالة الشبكة

انقر للتحقق من حالة الشبكة

انقر للحصول على التعليمات 
للاتصال بالمساعد الصوتي 

أمازون أليكسا أو مساعد جوجل.

انقر لمشاركة الجهاز مع حساب آخر

انقر للتحقق من التعريف الافتراضي/اسم 
/MAC عنوان/IP عنوان/Wi-Fi شبكة
Wi-Fi المنطقة الزمنية/قوة إشارة شبكة
التحقق من وتحديث برنامج التشغيل

انقر لحذف الجهاز وسوف يتم إعادة تعيين 
الجهاز تلقائياً بمجرد حذفه.
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تحكم مكيف الهواء

تفاصيل وإدارة الجهاز
كيف تشارك الاجهزة مع حسابات اخرى؟

انقر على "مشاركة الجهاز" وسوف تظهر شاشة مشاركة الجهاز.  .1
انقر على "إضافة مشاركة".  .2

اختر المنطقة وأدخل الحساب الذي تريد المشاركة إليه.  .3
انقر على "اكتمل"، سوف يظهر الحساب في قائمة المشاركة.  .4

يجب أن يستمر أعضاء المشاركة المستلمون بالضغط على الشاشة الرئيسية والانزلاق لأسفل لتحديث قائمة الأجهزة، وسيظهر   .5
الجهاز في قائمة الأجهزة.

< Details of device

Informa�on

Remove Device

Supported Third-part Control

Others

Modify Device Name                 *** >
Device Loca�on          Dining Room >
Check Device Network  Check Now >

Device Sharing                                         >

Create Group                                           >

Device Info                                               >

Feedback                                                  >

Check for Firmware Update                  >

< Details of device

Adding sharing

It is recommended to set permanent resident as family 
member to control the device Family Se�ngs

< Add Sharing         Completed

Region      China +86              >

Account
number ***********

< Details of device

Adding sharing

It is recommended to set permanent resident as family 
member to control the device Family Se�ngs

Sharing List

Alias name1
************

<

my home +>

Set your home loca�on, get more
informa�on

Welcome home

V

All Devices Living Room roomMaster Bed ...

Home Me

Sample1

Sample2

Turned off

Already On

اضغط على الشريط حوالي 3 
ثواني ثم يمكنك حذف حساب 

المشاركة.

اضغط مطولاً ومرر للأسفل 
لتنشيط قائمة الأجهزة
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إدارة الحساب

إعداد الملف الشخصي للحساب

<

my home +>

Set your home loca�on, get more
informa�on

Welcome home

V

All Devices Living Room roomMaster Bed ...

Home Me

Sample1

Sample2

Turned off

Already On

Profile

Nick name                                    >
Account******

Message Center                                      >

Help Center                                              >

More Services                                          >

Se�ngs                                                     >

Home Management                           >

Home Me

Profile

Profile Picture                                       >

Account Security                                      >

Time Zone                              Universal  >

Nickname                            ******** >

Edit name

Cancel Save

Account one

Account Security

Phone Number                      ********

Change Login Password                          >

Deac�vate Account                                >

Loca�on                                       China      

<

Pa�ern Unlock
Change Pa�ern Password                     >

تغيير الاسم المستعار لحسابك

اختر المنطقة الزمنية

اختر صورة للحساب من 
ألبوم محلي

تعيين نمط مرور لتشغيل التطبيق

تغيير كلمة المرور كما ورد في فصل 
إعادة تعيين كلمة المرور صفحة 7

انقر على الزر لتمكين أو تعطيل 
كلمة المرور باستخدام النمط
يرجى الحذر، عند 

تعطيل حساب سوف يتم 
حذف كل البيانات.
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إدارة الحساب

إدارة الصفحة الرئيسية )العائلة(
1.  انقر على اسم المضيف أعلى يسار الشاشة الرئيسية واختر إدارة الصفحة الرئيسية. أو انقر على "أنا" وانقر على إدارة الصفحة 

الرئيسية.
انقر على أحد العائلات في قائمة العائلات للذهاب إلى شاشة إعدادات العائلة.  .2

<

My Home +>

Set your home loca�on, get more
informa�on

Welcome home

V

All Devices Living Room roomMaster Bed ...

Home Me

Sample1

Sample2

Turned off

Already On

Profile

Nick name                                    >
Account******

Message Center                                      >

Help Center                                              >

More Services                                          >

Se�ngs                                                     >

Home Management                           >

Home Me

Home Management

My Home                                             >
My  Office                                            > 

<

Add familyHome Management     >

My Home

My  Office

ملاحظة:
انقر فوق "إضافة عائلة" وارجع إلى 

الصفحة 6 لإضافة عائلة جديدة

اضبط العائلة على أنها المؤشرات التالية.  .3

< Family se�ngs

Family members

Room Management            2 rooms >

Family Loca�on                                    >

Family Name                     My Home >

Remove Family

Add Menber

Nick name                                    >
Account******

افتح الخريطة تلقائيًا ثم يمكنكم تعيين 
الموقع

أضف حسابًا آخر إلى هذه العائلة للتحكم 
في الجهاز

انقر لإعادة تسمية اسم العائلة

انقر للوصول إلى إدارة الغرفة

انقر فوق لتعيين اسم وتحديد 
صورة لعضو العائلة

قم بإزالة العائلة من حسابكم
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ملاحظة
للتحديث الفني، قد يكون هناك اختلاف في المنتج الفعلي عما هو وارد في هذا الدليل. يرجى الاطلاع على المنتج الفعلي والتطبيق.  .1

يمكن تغيير تطبيق مكيف الهواء الذكي دون إشعار لتحسين الجودة وأيضًا حذفه حسب ظروف شركات التصنيع.  .2
إذا كانت إشارة شبكة Wi-Fi ضعيفة، قد يصعب اتصال التطبيق الذكي. لذا تأكد من وجود الوحدة الداخلية بالقرب من جهاز التوجيه   .3

اللاسلكي.
يجب تنشيط خاصية خادم DHCP لجهاز الراوتر اللاسلكي.  .4

قد ينقطع الاتصال بالإنترنت بسبب مشكلة بجدار الحماية. في هذه الحالة، اتصل بمزود خدمة الإنترنت الخاص بكم.  .5
لحماية نظام الهاتف الذكي وإعدادات الشبكة، تأكد من تعيين تطبيق مكيف الهواء الذكي على أنه تطبيق موثوق.  .6

استكشاف الأعطال وإصلاحها 
تحليل السبب الوصف

1. قم بالتحقق من صحة SSID لجهاز التوجيه WLAN المتصل بالهاتف المحمول وكلمة المرور؛
2. قم بالتحقق مما إذا كانت هناك إعدادات إضافية لجهاز التوجيه WLAN كما هو موضح أدناه.

1( جدار الحماية بواسطة جهاز التوجيه نفسه أو عن طريق الكمبيوتر الشخصي
MAC 2( تصفية عنوان

SSID )3 المخفي
DHCP 4( خادم

أعد تشغيل جهاز التوجيه WLAN والجهاز المحمول ومكيف الهواء )وحدة WLAN( وقم بتوصيل مكيف الهواء بوضع CF مرة أخرى. قبل 
إعادة التشغيل، قم بالتحقق من عدم اتصال أي شخص بالفعل بنفس مكيف الهواء.

لا يمكن تكوين مكيف 
الهواء بنجاح

1. عندما يتم إعادة تشغيل مكيف الهواء )وحدة WLAN( ويعرض التطبيق إزالة الجهاز، فإن تجاهل هذا التأكيد سيؤدي إلى فقدان الجهاز 
المحمول إذن التحكم في مكيف الهواء.

ستحتاج إلى توصيل مكيف الهواء عن طريق وضع CF مرة أخرى.
2. في حالة انقطاع التيار الكهربائي، سيفقد الجهاز المحمول إذن التحكم في مكيف الهواء لمدة 3 دقائق بعد انقطاع التيار الكهربائي. )سيظهر 

الإشعار الآن على الجهاز المحمول.( 
إذا لم تتمكن من التحكم في التطبيق )مكيف الهواء( حتى بعد استعادة الطاقة، فستحتاج إلى توصيل مكيف الهواء عن طريق وضع CF مرة 

أخرى.

الجهاز المحمول لا 
يتحكم في مكيف الهواء

1. يعرض تطبيق Smart Life جهاز تكييف الهواء في وضع عدم الاتصال. يرجى التحقق من الشروط التالية.
1( تم إعادة تهيئة مكيف الهواء.

2( مكيف الهواء لا يتصل بالطاقة.
3( جهاز التوجيه لا يتصل بالطاقة.

4( مكيف الهواء غير متصل بجهاز الراوتر.
5( مكيف الهواء لا يمكنه الاتصال بالشبكة من خلال جهاز الراوتر.

6( الجهاز المحمول لا يمكنه الاتصال بالشبكة.
2. بعد إضافة الجهاز، يختفي في قائمة الأجهزة.

اضغط مطولاً ومرر للأسفل لتنشيط قائمة الأجهزة. إذا لم يكن هناك أي تغيير، فأغلق التطبيق وابدأ تشغيله.

الجهاز المحمول لا 
يمكن البحث عن مكيف 

الهواء
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Instrucțiuni de utilizare. Vă rugăm să luați ca referință instrucțiunile de utilizare de mai jos.

Să începem! 

Precauție FCC (FCC ID: ZAJCLTWAC-TYWFS) 

Acest dispozitiv este conform cu Partea 15 din Normele FCC. Funcționarea dispozitivului face 
obiectul următoarelor două condiții: (1) dispozitivul nu trebuie să producă interferențe nocive 
și (2) dispozitivul trebuie să accepte orice interferențe recepționate, inclusiv interferențe care 
îl pot face să funcționeze într-un mod nedorit. 
Schimbările sau modificările aduse acestui dispozitiv, neaprobate în mod expres de către partea 
responsabilă pentru conformitate, ar putea anula autoritatea utilizatorului de a folosi 
echipamentul. 
Notă: acest echipament a fost testat și s-a constatat că respectă limitele unui dispozitiv digital 
din Clasa B, conform Părții 15 din Regulamentul FCC. Aceste limite sunt concepute pentru a 
oferi o protecție rezonabilă împotriva interferențelor nocive într-o instalație rezidențială. Acest 
echipament generează, utilizează și poate radia energie de radiofrecvență și, dacă nu este 
instalat și utilizat în conformitate cu instrucțiunile, poate provoca interferențe dăunătoare 
comunicațiilor radio. Însă nu există nicio garanție că nu vor apărea interferențe într-o anumită 
instalație. Dacă acest echipament cauzează interferențe dăunătoare pentru recepția radio sau 
TV, care pot fi determinate prin pornirea și oprirea echipamentului, utilizatorul este încurajat să 
încerce să corecteze interferența prin una sau mai multe dintre următoarele măsuri: 
- Reorientarea sau repoziționarea antenei de recepție. 
- Creșterea distanței dintre echipament și receptor. 
- Conectarea echipamentului la o priză cu un circuit diferit de cel la care este conectat receptorul. 
- Consultarea distribuitorului sau unui tehnician radio / TV experimentat pentru asistență. 
Distanța dintre utilizator și dispozitiv nu trebuie să fie mai mică de 20 cm.

Pașii de 
operare Elementele de operare 

Cont Nou Reinstalați aplicația 
(înregistrată anterior) 

Pasul 1 
Descarcă și instalează 

aplicația DA DA 

Pasul 2 Activează aplicația DA DA 

Pasul 3 Înregistrează cont DA NU 

Pasul 4 Autentificare DA DA 

Pasul 5 Adaugă dispozitiv de 
control DA Dispozitivul înregistrat va 

rămâne. 

Observație Dacă ați înregistrat contul și ați adăugat dispozitivul înainte, când reinstalați din nou aplicația și vă 

 

conectați, dispozitivul adăugat va rămâne. 
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Specificațiile modulului Wi-Fi și informații de bază 

R
E

S
E

T

SN:

Buton de resetare Cablu conectare 
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1. Specificații minime pentru un smartphone: 
Versiunea Android 5.0 sau superioară 
Versiunea IOS 9.0 sau superioară 

2. Parametrii de bază pentru modulul Wi-Fi 

Parametri Informații 

Frecvența rețelei 2.400 - 2.500GHz 

Standardele WLAN IEEE 802.11 b/g/n(canalele 1-14) 

Funcție pentru pachetul de 
protocoale IPv4/IPv6/TCP/UDP/HTTPS/TLS/MulticastDNS 

Funcție de securitate WEP/WPA/WPA2/AES128 

Funcție tip rețea STA/AP/STA+AP 

3. Amplasarea și aspectul modulului Wi-Fi în unitatea interioară
Deschideți panoul frontal, modulul Wi-Fi se află în apropierea capacului cofretului electric sau pe 
panou. 



Descărcarea și instalarea aplicației 

SmartLife-SmartHome

Observații: 
Activați permisiunile pentru stocare/localizare/cameră pentru această aplicație atunci 
când o instalați.  În caz contrar, vor exista unele probleme în timpul funcționării. 
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Pentru smartphone Android 
Metoda 1: Scanați codul QR cu un scaner prin intermediul browser-ului, descărcați și instalați 

aplicația.  
Metoda 2: Deschideți „Play Store” de la Google pe smartphone-ul dvs. și căutați 

„SmartLife-SmartHome”, descărcați și instalați aplicația.

Pentru smartphone lOS 
Metoda1: Scanați codul QR și să urmați sfaturile pentru a accesa „AppStore”, descărcați și 

instalați aplicația 
Metoda 2: Deschideți „App Store” de la Apple pe smartphone-ul dvs. și căutați 

„SmartLife-SmartHome”, descărcați și instalați aplicația.



Activarea aplicației 

Activați codul QR și codul de activare

Scan

Scan the activation QR code 
from instructions or device

or Enter Activation Code

CANCEL CONFIRM

SmartLife-SmartHome
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ARISTON 

or Enter Activation Code

ARISTON 

La prima utilizare a aplicației, aceasta va trebui să fie activată. 
1. Lansați aplicația „SmartLife-SmartHome” pe smartphone.

2. Metoda1: Apăsați butonul „Scan” și scanați partea dreaptă. Activați codul QR.
Metoda 2: Apăsați „sau introduceți codul de activare” în partea de jos a

ecranului, apoi introduceți codul de activare și apăsați „CONFIRM”. 

SAU 

Observație Fără codul QR sau codul de 
activare, nu puteți activa 
aplicația și nu o puteți 
utiliza, vă rugăm să le 
păstrați în siguranță. 



Înregistrare

Log in with existing account

Privacy Policy

we pay high attention to the privacy 
of personal information. To fully 
present how we collect and use your 
personal information, we revised the 
Privacy Policy in detail in compliance 
with the latest laws and regulations. 
By clicking Agree, you agree that you 
have fully read, understood and 
accepted all the content of the 
revised Privacy policy. Please take 
your time to read the Privacy Policy. If 
you have any question, please 
contact us at any time.

Privacy Policy

Disagree Agree

Register

#
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
U
V
W
X
Y
Z

 Country Choosed 

A

Afghanistan           

Albania    

Algeria   

Angola

Argentina 

Armenia

Australia

SearchResister

>

*********** X enter your e-mail address here

Căutați țara sau derulați 
ecranul în sus/în jos pentru a 
o găsi și alegeți țara.

< <

I Agree User agreement and Privacy Policy

Obtain verification code
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1. Dacă nu aveți niciun cont, vă rugăm să apăsați butonul „Register” (Înregistrează).
2. Citiți Politica de confidențialitate și apăsați „Agree” (De acord).

3. Apăsați „>” și alegeți țara.
4. Introduceți  adresa de e-mail. 
5. Apăsați butonul „Obtain verification code” (Obține codul de verificare).



Înregistrare

Enter verification
code

*  *  *  *  *  *

<

Set Password

6-20 characters for password, including character, numbers

******

<

Autentificare

Done

Verification code is sent to your email:
*****@****,Resend(55s)

Login

******* >

***********

<

Login means that you agree with User Agreement and
Privacy Policy

Log in

******

Forgot password

introduceți parola 

introduceți contul dvs. (e-mail) aici

Log in with Existing Account

Register
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6. Introduceți codul de verificare pe care l-ați primit prin e-mail.
7. Creați o parolă cu 6-20 de caractere care să includă caractere și cifre.
8. Apăsați „Done” (Terminat).

1. Apăsați „Log in with existing account” (Conectați-vă cu contul existent). 
2. Introduceți contul înregistrat și parola.
3. Apăsați butonul „Log in” (Conectare).



Living Room Master Bedroom

Second Bedroom Dining Room

Kitchen Study Room Porch

Balcony Kids Room Closet

Autentificare

La prima utilizare a aplicației, este necesară crearea unei familii:

Turn on your smart life

Create family

Log out

#
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
U
V
W
X
Y
Z

Family Name

< Add family Done

Family Location        Set location     >

Smart devices in rooms:

Living Room

Master Bedroom

Second Bedroom

Dining Room

Kitchen

Study Room

Add Room

You can change the room settings anytime

My home

alegeți camera recomandată sau 
creați o cameră nouă, apoi 
apăsați „Done” (Efectuat).

Room Name

< Add Room Done

Recommended

*******

#
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
U
V
W
X
Y
Z

Allow Smart Life to access this device's
location?

ALLOW  ONLY WHILE IN USE

ALLOW  ALL THE TIME

DENY

CANCEL CONFIRM

Observații:
Aplicația poate deschide harta pe 
telefonul dvs. și puteți seta locația 
în care vă aflați. 

Familia a fost creată cu succes 

Vizualizați familia           Finalizat
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4. Apăsați „Create family” (Creați o familie).
5. Dați un nume familiei.
6. Setați locația.
7. Alegeți camerele implicite sau adăugați camere noi.
8. Apăsați „Done” (Efectuat) și „Completed” (Finalizat).



Autentificare

Login

*******    >

Email address

<

Log in

Password

Forgot password

Forgot password

******    >

***********    X

<

Obtain verification code

Enter verification
code

Verification code is sent to your email:
***********,Resend(55s)

*  *  *  *  *  *

<
Set Password

6-20 characters for password, including character, numbers

******

<

Done

Login means that you agree with User Agreement and
   Privacy Policy
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Parolă uitată 
Dacă ați uitat parola sau doriți să resetați parola, procedați după cum urmează: 

1. Apăsați „Forgot password” (Ați uitat parola).

2. Introduceți contul (adresa de e-mail) și apăsați butonul
„Obtain verification code” (Obține codul de verificare).

3. Introduceți codul de verificare primit prin e-mail.

4. Setați noua parolă și apăsați butonul „Done” (Efectuat).



Adăugare dispozitiv 

<Welcome Home
Set your home location for more
information

All Devices Living Room Master ...

Add Device

Home Me

Work office <

No devices

CF Mode

Reset the device first.
Method1:When there is a DISPLAY key on the
remote control, press the DISPLAY key 6 times
in the time of 8 seconds; when there is no
DISPLAY key on the remote control, press the
ECO key 6 times in the time of 8 seconds until
the device beeps twice and the LCD screen
show CF .

Next 

Cancel

Confirm the device is reset.

Resetting Devices <

Method2:Press the General key 9 times in the
time of 8 seconds until the device beeps twice
and the LCD screen show CF .

Add Device<

Device added
successfully

Sample1

Living Ro... Master Be... Second B...

Dining R... Kitchen Study Ro...

Redenumiți 
dispozitivul

Selectați 
camera

Done

Select 2.4 Ghz
Wi-Fi Network and

enter password

Next 

Cancel

If your Wi-Fi is 5GHz, please set it to
bo 2.4GHz.Common router setting

method

2.4GHz 5GHz

*******

Password Introduceți 
parola

< Add Manually Auto Scan

Dehumidifier

Air Conditioner
(BT+Wi-Fi)

Fresh Air
 Purifier

Split Air 
Conditioner

Window Type 
Air Conditioner

Portable Air
Conditioner

Security 
Camera

Swimming
Pool H/P

Adding device...

Cancel

Ensure that the device is powered on.

2%

Scan
devices.

Register on
Cloud.

Initialize the
devices.
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Există 2 metode pentru a adăuga dispozitivul. 
Mod 1-OP 
1. Porniți unitatea interioară, nu este nevoie să porniți aparatul de aer

condiționat.
2. Faceți clic pe „+” în colțul din dreapta sus al ferestrei

„Home” (Acasă) sau apăsați „Add device” (Adaugă dispozitiv) în
camera care nu are dispozitiv.

3. Atingeți sigla „Split Air Conditioner” (Aer condiționat tip split).
4. Introduceți parola rețelei Wi-Fi care este aceeași cu cea de pe

smartphone-ul dvs. conectat, apoi apăsați „Next”.
5. Urmați instrucțiunile din fereastra următoare pentru a reseta

modulul Wi-Fi, apoi bifați „Confirm the device is reset” (Confirm că
dispozitivul este resetat) și apăsați „Next” (Continuă).

6. Puteți vedea rata procentuală a procesului de conectare, în același 
timp
„PP”,„SA”,„AP” aprinse la rândul lor pe afișajul interior.
„PP” înseamnă „Căutarea routerului”
„SA” înseamnă „conectat la router”
„AP” înseamnă „conectat la server”



Adăugare dispozitiv

Select 2.4 Ghz
Wi-Fi Network and

enter password

Next 

Cancel

If your Wi-Fi is 5GHz, please set it to
bo 2.4GHz.Common router setting

method

2.4GHz 5GHz

*******

Password

AP Mode

Reset the device first.
Method1:When there is a DISPLAY key on the
remote control, press the DISPLAY key 6 times
in the time of 8 seconds; when there is no
DISPLAY key on the remote control, press the
ECO key 6 times in the time of 8 seconds until
the device beeps twice and the LCD screen
show AP .

Next 

Cancel

Confirm the device is reset.

Resetting Devices <

Method2:Press the General key 9 times in the
time of 8 seconds until the device beeps twice
and the LCD screen show AP .

AP Mode

Reset the device first.
Method1:When there is a DISPLAY key on the
remote control, press the DISPLAY key 6 times
in the time of 8 seconds; when there is no
DISPLAY key on the remote control, press the
ECO key 6 times in the time of 8 seconds until
the device beeps twice and the LCD screen
show AP .

Next 

Cancel

Confirm the device is reset.

Resetting Devices <

Method2:Press the General key 9 times in the
time of 8 seconds until the device beeps twice
and the LCD screen show AP .

CF Mode

AP Mode

Default

< Add Manually Auto Scan

Dehumidifier

Air Conditioner
(BT+Wi-Fi)

Fresh Air
 Purifier

Split Air 
Conditioner

Window Type 
Air Conditioner

Portable Air
Conditioner

Security 
Camera

Swimming
Pool H/P

<
WLAN

AVAILABLE NETWORKS

SmartLife-****

office wifi

WIFI1

Add Device<

Device added
successfully

Sample1

Living Ro... Master Be... Second B...

Dining R... Kitchen Study Ro...

Done

Redenumiți 
dispozitivul

Selectați 
camera

<Welcome Home
Set your home location for more
information

All Devices Living Room Master ...

Add Device

Home Me

Work office <

No devices

Introduceți 
parola

<
Connect phone to device s
wifi hotspot

Connect now

1.Please connect your phone to the hotspot
shown below

Wi-Fi

Home

5G

Guest

4G

12:30
<

SmartLife-XXXX

2.Return to this app and continue adding
devices

Confirm hot spot connecton,next

Adding device...

Cancel

Ensure that the device is powered on.

2%

Scan
devices.

Register on
Cloud.

Initialize the
devices.
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Există 2 metode pentru a adăuga dispozitivul. 
Mod 2-AP 
1. Porniți unitatea interioară, nu este nevoie să porniți aparatul de

aer condiționat.
2. Faceți clic pe „+” în colțul din dreapta sus al ferestrei „Home”

(Acasă) sau apăsați „Add device” (Adaugă dispozitiv) în camera
care nu are dispozitiv.

3. Atingeți sigla „Split Air Conditioner” (Aer condiționat tip split).
4. Introduceți parola rețelei Wi-Fi care este aceeași cu cea de pe

smartphone-ul dvs. conectat, apoi apăsați „Next”.
5. Atingeți în colțul din dreapta sus și alegeți „AP Mode” (Mod

AP), apoi urmați instrucțiunile de pe ecran pentru a reseta
modulul Wi-Fi, apoi bifați „Confirm the device is reset” (Confirm
resetarea dispozitivului) și atingeți „Next” (Continuă). 

6. Citiți cu atenție instrucțiunile și apăsați „Connect
now"(Conectează-te acum). 

7. În fereastra de setare a rețelei, selectați „SmartLife-****” și 
apăsați „”. 

8. Puteți vedea rata procentuală a procesului de conectare, în același 
timp „PP”, „SA”, „AP” strălucesc la rândul lor pe afișajul interior.

„PP” înseamnă „Căutarea routerului” 
„SA” înseamnă „conectat la router” 
„AP” înseamnă „conectat la server”



Controlul aparatului de aer condiționat 

<<

my home +>

Set your home location, get more
information

Welcome home

V

All Devices Living Room roomMaster Bed ...

Home Me

Sample1

Sample2

Turned off

Already On

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
 Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

25
Cool

0

Observații: 
Există două module de control diferite bazate pe diferite softuri sau firmware ale modulului 
Wi-Fi. Citiți cu atenție manualul realizat pe baza interfeței reale de control. 

23
C

Set Temperature 

TimerFunctionFanMode

Sample2<
Modalitate de control 1 Modalitate de control 2 
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Fereastra de control a dispozitivului va apărea automat după adăugarea dispozitivului. 
Fereastra de control a dispozitivului va apărea manual atingând numele dispozitivului pe ecranul 
de pornire. 



Controlul aparatului de aer condiționat 

23
C

Set Temperature 

TimerFunctionFanMode

Sample2<
PORNIREA/OPRIREA aparatului 
de aer condiționat

Informații despre dispozitiv 
și gestionare

Creșterea 
temperaturii setate

Scăderea 
temperaturii setate

Interfața principală de control

Înapoi la ecranul 
de pornire

Indicator de 
setare a 
temperaturii

Indicator Mod selectat/
Viteză ventilator/Funcții

Modalitate de control 1 
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Controlul aparatului de aer condiționat 

Modalitate de control 1-Setare mod

23
C

Set Temperature 

TimerFunctionFan

Sample2<

Mode

FanDry

Feel Cool Heat

Mode

Modalitate de control 1-Selectați viteza ventilatorului

23
C

Set Temperature 

TimerFunction

Sample2<

Mode Fan

Fan

Med Low AutoHigh
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1. Apăsați Mode pentru a afișa fereastra Mode. 
2. Selectați unul dintre modurile Feel/Cool/Heat/Dry/Fan. 
3. Apăsați oriunde în jurul temperaturii setate pentru a anula setarea Mode. 

1. Apăsați Fan pentru a afișa fereastra Fan. 
2. Selectați una dintre viteza ventilatorului High/Med/Low/Auto.
3. Apăsați oriunde în jurul temperaturii setate pentru a anula selecția.



Controlul aparatului de aer condiționat 

23
C

Set Temperature 

TimerFan

Sample2<

Mode

Function

UP-DOWN LEFT-RIGHT

TurboSleep ECO

Function

23
C

Set Temperature 

TimerFunctionFanMode

Sample2<
WLAN

<< Add Timer

Add timer

143

Modalitate de control 1 - Setarea funcțiilor 
1. Apăsați Function pentru a afișa fereastra Function.
2. Selectați una dintre funcțiile Sleep/Turbo/ECO.
3. Selectați SUS-JOS/STÂNGA-DREAPTA pentru comutare automată a direcției

SUS-JOS/STÂNGA-DREAPTA.
4. Apăsați oriunde în jurul temperaturii setate pentru a anula setarea Function.

Modalitate de control 1-Adăugare temporizator 
1. Apăsați Timer pentru a afișa fereastra Add Timer (Adaugă temporizator).
2. Apăsați Add Timer.



Controlul aparatului de aer condiționat  

Modalitate de control 1 - Adăugare temporizator

Setare oră Setare minute

Setare mod

Setare viteză 
ventilator

Setare săptămânală

Anulare 
temporizator

Înregistrare temporizator

Setare 
temperatură

Setare PORNIRE/OPRIRE 
temporizator

Cancel Add Timer Save

15 10

14 09

13 08

12 07

16 11

17 12
18 13

Timer Off

Timer On

Mode

Fan

Set Temperature

Function

Cool

Auto

23 C

<

<

<

<

Cancel Add Timer Save

15 28

14 27

13 26

12 25

16 29

17 30
18 31

Select days to use Smart Mode

Timer Off

Mon Tues Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun

Timer On

WLAN
<< Add Timer

Add timer

Timer accuracy is -/+ 30 seconds

12:20
Once
Timer:Off

12:20

Mon, Tue, Wed, Thurs

Timer: On 16   Cool   Turbo  UP-DOWN

Remove Timer

Remove the timer?

        CANCEL  CONFIRM

Temporizator activat Temporizator dezactivat 
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3. Selectați ora, selectați zilele repetate și pornirea/oprirea temporizatorului.
4. Selectați Mode/Fan speed/Function și selectați temperatura setată pentru pornirea temporizatorului.
5. Apăsați Save (Salvează) pentru a adăuga temporizatorul.

Modalitate de control 1-Gestionare temporizator 
1. Apăsați bara temporizatorului pentru a edita temporizatorul ca și în procesul de

adăugare a temporizatorului.
2. Apăsați butonul pentru a activa sau dezactiva temporizatorul.
3. Apăsați bara temporizatorului aproximativ 3 secunde și va apărea fereastra

Remove Timer (Eliminare temporizator), apăsați CONFIRM și eliminați
temporizatorul.



Înapoi la 
ecranul de 
pornire

Recomandări

Numele dispozitivului

Modul actual

Creșterea temperaturii setateScăderea 
temperaturii setate

Pornire/oprire

Indicator Selected 
Functions (Funcții 
selectate)

Observație: pot avea un aspect ușor 
diferit, în funcție de modelul de aparat 
de aer condiționat.
Exemplu ca mai jos:

Fundal diferit pentru 
moduri diferite: Cool/
Heat/Dry/Fan/Auto

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
 Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

25
Cool

0

Fan Speed Swing Flow

Eco Sleep

Mode

TimerTurbo

Butoane pentru funcții

Controlul aparatului de aer condiționat 

Modalitate de control 2

Interfața principală de control

145



ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
 Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

25
Cool

0

BackSample1

25
Cool

0

Cool Dry FanHeat

Auto

Mode X

Observație: pentru un control confortabil, citiți 
informațiile privitoare la fiecare mod în manualul 
de utilizare. 

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
 Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

25
Cool

0

BackSample1

25
Cool

0

Turbo Mid-High Midhigh

Fan Speed X

Mid-Low Mute AutoLow

Observație: ecranul Fan Speed (Viteză ventilator) 
poate avea un aspect ușor diferit, în funcție de 
modelul de aparat de aer condiționat.
Exemplu ca mai jos:

Midhigh

Fan Speed X

AutoLow

Observații: 
Viteza ventilatorului nu poate fi reglată în 
modul Dry (Dezumidificare). 

Controlul aparatului de aer condiționat  

Modalitate de control 2-Setare mod 

146

1. Apăsați butonul Mode.
2. Există 5 moduri pe ecranul Mode, apăsați un buton pentru

a seta modul de funcționare a aparatului de aer condiționat.
3. Apăsați butonul X pentru a reveni la ecranul principal de control.
4. Modul și fundalul se vor schimba pe ecran. 

Modalitate de control 2-Selectarea vitezei ventilatorului
 1. Apăsați butonul Fan speed (Viteză ventilator).
2. Alegeți viteza dorită a ventilatorului și apăsați-o.
 3. Apăsați butonul X pentru a reveni la ecranul principal de

control.
 4. Indicatorul pentru viteza selectată a ventilatorului va apărea pe ecran.

Mod Viteza 
ventilatorului

Răcire Toate vitezele

Fan Toate vitezele

Dry

Heat Toate vitezele

Auto Toate vitezele



Controlul aparatului de aer condiționat 

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
 Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

25
Cool

0

ON/OFF

Sample1

25
Cool

0

Fan Speed Swing Flow

Eco Sleep

Mode

TimerTurbo

Left-Right Flow

Get verification code

<    Precision Air Flow

Up-Down Flow Control Left-Right Flow Control

Downwards
Swing

Up-Down
Swing

Upwards
Swing

Middle FixTop Fix Upper Fix

Lower Fix Bottom Fix

<    Precision Air Flow

Up-Down Flow Control Left-Right Flow Control

Right
Swing

Left-Right
Swing

Left
Swing

Middle
Swing

Center-Left
Swing

Center-Right
Swing

Wide
Swing

Center-Right
   Fix

Left fix Center-Left
   Fix

Middle Fix

Right Wide
Angle Fix

Right Fix Whole 
Anger Fix

Left Wide
Angle Fix

BackSample1

25
Cool

0

Swing Flow X

Up-Down Left-Right
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Modalitate de control 2-Controlul fluxului de aer 
1. Apăsați butonul Precision Air Flow (Precizie flux de aer) sau Swing

Flow (Oscilare flux). 
2. Alegeți fluxul de aer dorit și apăsați-l.
3. Apăsați butonul X pentru a reveni la ecranul principal de control.
4. Indicatorul pentru fluxul de aer selectat va apărea pe ecran. 

Observație: la unele modele fără oscilare automată stânga-dreapta, la activare veți auzi un semnal sonor, însă 
aparatul nu va reacționa. 

Observație: Ecranul principal de control și fereastra Air Flow (Flux de aer) pot avea un aspect 
ușor diferit, în funcție de modelul de aparat de aer condiționat. 



Controlul aparatului de aer condiționat 

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
 Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

25
Heat

0

ON/OFF

Sample1

23
Cool

0

Fan Speed Swing Flow

Eco Sleep

Mode

TimerTurbo

Observație: ecranul principal de control și metoda de control ECO pot avea un aspect 
ușor diferit, în funcție de modelul de aparat de aer condiționat. Exemplu ca mai jos:

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
 Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

26
Cool

0

Observații: 
Funcția ECO este dezactivată și în modul 
Turbo/Sleep pentru unele modele de 
aparate de aer condiționat. 

ECO

Low

Modalitate de control 2-Funcția ECO
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1. Pentru funcția Eco, apăsați butonul pentru a activa funcția, iar butonul se va aprinde
și indicatorul va apărea pe ecran. 

2. Apăsați din nou pentru a dezactiva funcția.
3. Temperatura controlată pentru unele modele de aparate de aer condiționat:

În modul de răcire, noua temperatură setată va fi > 26°C.
În modul de încălzire, noua temperatură setată va fi < 25°C. 

Mod ECO activat

Răcire Da

Fan

Dry

Heat Da

Auto

Funcția ECO este 
dezactivată în modul 
 

Fan/Dry/Auto. 



Controlul aparatului de aer condiționat

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
 Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

25
Heat

0

ON/OFF

Sample1

23
Cool

0

Fan Speed Swing Flow

Eco Sleep

Mode

TimerTurbo

Observații: 
Ecranul principal de control poate avea un aspect ușor diferit, în funcție de modelul de 
aparat de aer condiționat. Exemplu ca mai jos:

Observații: 
Funcția Sleep este dezactivată și în modul 
Turbo/Sleep pentru unele modele de 
aparate de aer condiționat.

Sleep

Low

BackSample1

25
Cool

0

Sleep X

Standard ChildThe aged

BackSample1

25
Cool

0

Sleep X

ChildThe agedStandard

Modalitate de control 2-Funcția Sleep
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1. Apăsați butonul Sleep. 
2. Alegeți modul Sleep dorit și apăsați-l.
3. Apăsați butonul X pentru a reveni la ecranul principal de control.
4. Indicatorul modului Sleep selectat va apărea pe ecran.

Mod Sleep activat

Răcire Da

Fan

Dry

Heat Da

Auto

Funcția Sleep este dezactivată în 
 

modul Fan/Dry/Auto. 



Controlul aparatului de aer condiționat 

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
 Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

25
Cool

0

<           Timer

No Timer

<                Timer

19    27
20    28

22    30
23    31

Save

21      :     29

Repeat Monday.... >

Switch OFF>

Once

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday 

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Cancel         Repeat       ConfirmGlisați în sus 
sau în jos 
pentru a 
selecta ora 

Apăsați Repeat>, apoi apăsați zilele 
în care doriți repetarea sau Once (O 
dată), apoi apăsați Confirm pentru a 
confirma selecția. 

<           Timer

21:29
OFF, Weekday

ON

Cancel         Switch       Confirm

OFF

Apăsați Switch> (Comutare), 
apoi glisați ecranul pentru a 
selecta ON (PORNIRE) și 
apăsați Confirm 
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Modalitate de control 2-Funcția Timer (on) 
1. Apăsați butonul Timer (Temporizator).
2. Apăsați + în colțul din dreapta sus al ecranului principal Timer.
3. Selectați Time/Repeat/Switch OFF (Oră/Repetare/Oprire), apoi apăsați Save

(Salvează). 
4. Pe ecranul principal Timer va apărea Timer(off) (Temporizator (dezactivare)).



ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
 Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

25
Cool

0

<                Timer

14    17
15    18

17    20
18    21

Save

16      :    19

Repeat Monday.... >

Switch ON>

Temperature 25 >

Mode                                            Cool>

Fan Speed                                     Mid>

Precision Air Flow    Up-Down Swing>

Glisați în sus 
sau în jos 
pentru a 
selecta ora 

Once

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday 

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Cancel         Repeat       Confirm

Apăsați Repeat>, apoi apăsați zilele 
în care doriți repetarea sau Once (O 
dată), apoi apăsați Confirm pentru a 
confirma selecția. 

<           Timer

ON

Cancel         Switch       Confirm

OFF

Apăsați Switch> (Comutare), 
apoi glisați ecranul pentru a 
selecta ON (PORNIRE) și 
apăsați Confirm 

16:19
ON,Cool,Mid,Up-Down Swing 25 ,M...

<           Timer

21:29
OFF, Weekday

Apăsați pe rând 
Temperature/Mode/Fan Speed/ Air Flow >, 
apoi setați, după preferință, așa cum s-a 
menționat în capitolul anterior și apăsați 
Confirm pentru a confirma setarea. 

04:30
OFF

21:29
OFF, Weekday

04:30
OFF

Controlul aparatului de aer condiționat

Modalitate de control 2-Funcția Timer (off)
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1. Apăsați butonul Timer (Temporizator).
2. Apăsați + în colțul din dreapta sus al ecranului principal Timer.
3. Setați Time (Oră)/Repeat Date (Dată repetare)/Switch(ON)

(Comutator(Pornit)/Temperature/Mode (Temperatură/Mod)
Fan speed (Viteza ventilatorului) /Air Flow (Fluxul de aer), după cum doriți, apoi atingeți Save (Salvare).

4. Pe ecranul principal Timer va apărea temporizatorul.



Controlul aparatului de aer condiționat 

<           Timer

16:19
ON,Cool,Mid,Up-Down Swing 25 ,M...

21:29
OFF, Weekday

04:30
OFF

<           Timer

16:19
ON,Cool,Mid,Up-Down Swing 25 ,M...

21:29
OFF, Weekday

04:30
OFF

Glisați spre stânga pentru a 
dezactiva funcția Timer. 

Glisați spre dreapta pentru a activa 
funcția Timer. 

<           Timer

16:19
ON,Cool,Mid,Up-Down Swing 25 ,M...

29
kday

04:30
OFF

Delete
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Modalitate de control 2-Gestionare temporizator 
1. Modificați setarea funcției Timer:

Apăsați oriunde pe bara de listare a temporizatorului, cu excepția barei de 
comutare, pentru a intra în ecranul de setare a temporizatorului, modificați 
setarea și apoi apăsați Save (Salvează). 

2. Activați sau dezactivați funcția Timer:
Apăsați în partea stângă a barei de comutare pentru a dezactiva funcția 
Timer. 
Apăsați în partea dreaptă a barei de comutare pentru a activa funcția Timer. 

3. Ștergeți setarea funcției Timer:
Glisați bara de listare a temporizatorului de la dreapta la stânga până când 
apare butonul Delete (Șterge), apoi apăsați-l pentru a șterge.



Controlul aparatului de aer condiționat 

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
 Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

25
Cool

0

Observație: Aspectul poate fi diferit, unele pictograme 
vor fi ascunse dacă aparatul de aer condiționat nu are 
această funcție sau nu pot fi activate în modul actual. 

<                More

Buzzer Anti-MildewDisplay

Health ReservationGEN Mode 

Electricity
Monitoring

Self-diagnosisElectricity
Management

2. Apăsați „Display" pentru a porni/opri afișajul cu LED al unității interioare.

Afișare

3. Apăsați „Buzzer" pentru a porni/opri soneria atunci când este folosită aplicația Wi-Fi pentru
operarea aparatului.

Sirena

Observații: 
Unele modele de aparate 
de aer condiționat nu au 
butonul More (Mai multe). 

4. Dacă este disponibil pe ecran, apăsați butonul „Anti-Mildew” (Anti-mucegai) pentru a activa funcția
Anti-Mildew. După oprirea aparatului de aer condiționat, aceasta va porni uscarea pentru a reduce
umiditatea reziduală și pentru a preveni formarea mucegaiului. La finalizarea ciclului de uscare,
funcția se va dezactiva automat.

Antimucegai

Sănătate

5. Dacă este disponibil pe ecran, apăsați butonul „Health” (Sănătate).
Acesta activează funcția de ionizare antibacteriană. Această funcție este disponibilă numai pentru
modelele cu generator de ioni.
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Modalitate de control 2-Mai multe funcții 
1. Apăsați butonul More (Mai multe) pentru a utiliza mai multe funcții, dacă acesta apare pe ecran.



GEN Mode 

GEN Mode X

LV1 LV3LV2

30% 80%50%

7. Dacă este disponibil pe ecran, apăsați butonul „Electricity Monitoring" (Monitorizare energie electrică).
Prin intermediul acestei funcții, puteți monitoriza consumul de energie electrică al aparatului de aer 
condiționat.

Electricity monitoring

2019-03-11

DAY Month Year

2019-03-10 2019-03-11

       0 kwh

Total Electricity
Consumption

       0.14 kwh

Total Electricity
Consumption

      4.6 hour

Running time statistics

      0 hour

Running time statistics

13:00    14:00    15:00    16:00    17:00    18:00    19:00

(Kwh)
0.032

0.024

0.016

0.008

   0

Electricity monitoring

2019-03

DAY Month Year

2019-02 2019-03

      0.13 kwh

Total Electricity
Consumption

       0.32 kwh

Total Electricity
Consumption

      10.83 hour

Running time statistics

    4.33hour

Running time statistics

03-09    03-10    03-11    03-12    03-13   03-14    03-15

(Kwh)
0.16

0.12

0.08

0.04

   0

Electricity
Monitoring

Puteți apăsa acest 
buton pentru a deschide 
calendarul, apoi 
selectați data.

8. Dacă este disponibil pe ecran, apăsați butonul „Self-Cleaning"(Auto-curățare).
Citiți informații despre funcția Self-Cleaning în manualul de utilizare.

9. Apăsați butonul „8°C Heat” (Încălzire la 8°C), dacă este disponibil pe ecran.
Această funcție ajută la menținerea temperaturii camerei la peste 8°C. Verificați
detaliile funcției de încălzire 8°C Heat în manualul de utilizare.

Autocurățare

8   Heat 

Controlul aparatului de aer condiționat  

Modalitate de control 2-Mai multe funcții 
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6. Dacă este disponibil pe ecran, apăsați butonul „GEN Mode” (Mod GEN). 
În acest mod, puteți alege unul dintre cele trei niveluri de curent. Aparatul de aer 
condiționat va menține nivelul de curent adecvat pentru a economisi energie. 



Controlul aparatului de aer condiționat 

<                Reservation

14    17
15    18

17    20
18    21

Save

16      :    19

Repeat setting              Monday.... >

Temperature 25 >

Mode Cool>

Fan Speed                                     Mid>

Precision Air Flow    Up-Down Swing>

<           Reservation

16:19:00
ON,Cool,Mid,Up-Down Swing 25 ,M...

After the reservation is set up, the air conditioner
will automatically reach your set requirement at your
appointment time.

11. Dacă este disponibil pe ecran, apăsați butonul „Self-diagnosis"(Auto-diagnoză).
Aparatul de aer condiționat își va face diagnoza în mod automat și va indica codul de eroare și
instrucțiunile referitoare la eroare, dacă este posibil.

Reservation

Self-diagnosis

  48%
Checking

Cancel

48

OK

Self-diagnosis

 100%
Complete

Error code:  E0
   Indoor and outdoor
communication failure

Autodiagnosticare

Modalitate de control 2-Mai multe funcții 
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10. Dacă este disponibil pe ecran, apăsați butonul „Reservation” (Rezervare). 
Puteți selecta ora, ziua de repetare, temperatura, modul, viteza ventilatorului, fluxul
de aer, după preferință, și apoi apăsați Save (Salvează) pentru a activa funcția.
Aparatul de aer condiționat va funcționa conform setărilor, la ora setată. 



13. Dacă este disponibil pe ecran, apăsați butonul „Soft
wind". Prin intermediul acestei funcții, aparatul de aer
condiționat va sufla un flux de aer ușor prin orificiile de
pe deflector.

Photosensitive

Soft Wind
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Controlul aparatului de aer condiționat 

Modalitate de control 2-Mai multe funcții 
12. Dacă este disponibil pe ecran, apăsați butonul „Photosensitive"

(Fotosensibil). Această funcție permite aparatului de aer 
condiționat să pornească/oprească automat afișajul în funcție 
de intensitatea luminii. 



ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
 Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

25
Cool

0

Apăsați       pe modalitatea de control 1 sau apăsați... pe modalitatea de control 2, 
accesați fereastra cu informații despre dispozitiv. Aici puteți afla informații utile și 
puteți partaja dispozitivul cu alte conturi. Examinați cu atenție următoarele imagini și 
instrucțiuni. 

23
C

Set Temperature 

TimerFunctionFanMode

Sample2<
Modalitate de control 2 Modalitate de control 1 

< Details of device

Information

Remove Device

Supported Third-part Control

Others

Modify Device Name                 *** >
Device Location          Dining Room >
Check Device Network  Check Now >

Device Sharing    >

Device Info           >

Feedback           >

Check for Firmware Update    >

Apăsați pentru a schimba 
locația dispozitivului în 
altă cameră

Apăsați pentru a verifica starea rețelei

Apăsați pentru a verifica starea rețelei

Apăsați pentru a afla instrucțiunile pentru 
conectarea controlerului vocal Amazon Alexa sau 
Google Assistant

Apăsați pentru a verifica ID-ul virtual/numele 
rețelei Wi-Fi/adresa IP, adresa MAC/fusul orar/
puterea rețelei Wi-FiTransmiteți problemele sau 

sugestiile administratorului aplicației. Verificați și actualizați firmware-ul

Apăsați pentru a elimina dispozitivul, 
iar dispozitivul va fi resetat automat 
după ce va fi șters.

Apăsați pentru a partaja dispozitivul cu alt cont

Controlul aparatului de aer condiționat 

Informații despre dispozitiv și gestionare
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Controlul aparatului de aer condiționat 

< Details of device

Information

Remove Device

Supported Third-part Control

Others

Modify Device Name                 *** >
Device Location          Dining Room >
Check Device Network  Check Now >

Device Sharing           >

Create Group           >

Device Info           >

Feedback           >

Check for Firmware Update    >

Informații despre dispozitiv și gestionare

Cum să partajați dispozitivele cu alte conturi?

< Details of device

Adding sharing

It is recommended to set permanent resident as family 
member to control the device Family Settings

< Add Sharing         Completed

Region      China +86              >

Account
number ***********

< Details of device

Adding sharing

It is recommended to set permanent resident as family 
member to control the device Family Settings

Sharing List

Alias name1
************

Apăsați bara aproximativ 
3 secunde, apoi puteți 
șterge contul de partajare.

<<

my home +>

Set your home location, get more
information

Welcome home

V

All Devices Living Room roomMaster Bed ...

Home Me

Sample1

Sample2

Turned off

Already On

Apăsați și glisați în jos 
pentru a reactualiza lista 
de dispozitive
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1. Apăsați „Device Sharing" (Partajare dispozitiv) și va apărea ecranul Device Sharing. 
2. Apăsați „Add Sharing" (Adaugă partajare). 
3. Selectați regiunea și introduceți contul pe care doriți să îl partajați.
4. Apăsați „Completed" (Finalizat), contul va apărea pe lista dvs. de partajare.
5. Membrii acceptați la partajare trebuie să țină apăsat pe ecranul de pornire și să

gliseze în jos pentru a reactualiza lista de dispozitive, iar dispozitivul va apărea
pe această listă.



Gestionarea contului

<<

my home +>

Set your home location, get more
information

Welcome home

V

All Devices Living Room roomMaster Bed ...

Home Me

Sample1

Sample2

Turned off

Already On

Profile

Nick name >
Account******

Message Center >

Help Center >

More Services >

Settings >

Home Management >

Home Me

Setarea profilului contului 

Profile

Profile Picture >

Account Security >

Time Zone Universal  >

Nickname ******** >

Selectați o imagine pentru 
cont din albumul local

Edit name

Cancel Save

Account one

Selectați fusul orar

Schimbați numele 
contului dvs.

Account Security

Email ********

Change Login Password >

Deactivate Account >

Location China      

<

Pattern Unlock

Change Pattern Password >

Schimbați parola, conform 
modului de resetare a parolei

Dezactivați cu atenție 
contul deoarece toate 
datele vor fi șterse.

Setați o parolă model 
pentru lansarea aplicației

Apăsați bara de comutare 
pentru a activa sau dezactiva 
parola model

159



Gestionarea contului  

Gestionarea Casei (Familiei)

<<

My Home +>

Set your home location, get more
information

Welcome home

V

All Devices Living Room roomMaster Bed ...

Home Me

Sample1

Sample2

Turned off

Already On

Profile

Nick name >
Account******

Message Center >

Help Center >

More Services >

Settings >

Home Management >

Me

Home Management

My Home >
My  Office > 

<

Add family

< Family settings

Family members

Room Management            2 rooms >

Family Location >

Family Name My Home >

Remove Family

Add Menber

Nick name >
Account******

Apăsați pentru a schimba numele familiei 

Apăsați pentru a intra în Room Management 
(Gestionarea camerei)

Deschideți harta automat, 
apoi puteți seta locația

Adăugați alt cont în 
această familie pentru a 
controla dispozitivul

Eliminați familia din contul dvs.

Home Management     >

My Home

My  Office

Apăsați pentru a seta un 
nume și selectați imaginea 
pentru membrul familiei

Observații:
Apăsați „Add family” (Adaugă 
familie) și consultați pagina 6 
pentru a adăuga o nouă familie

Home

3.Setați familia ca următorii indicatori.
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1. Atingeți numele casei în colțul din stânga sus al ecranului Home (Acasă) și selectați Home
Management (Gestionare casă). Sau apăsați Me și apoi Home Management (Gestionare casă). 

2. Apăsați una dintre familiile din lista de familii și intrați în ecranul Family Settings (Setări familie).



Depanare

Notificare
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1. În cazul actualizării documentației tehnice, poate exista o anumită diferență între elementele
reale și ceea ce se află în manual. Ne cerem scuze. Vă rugăm să aveți în vedere produsul efectiv și 
aplicația descărcată.

2. Aplicația inteligentă pentru aparatul de aer condiționat poate fi modificată fără notificare
prealabilă pentru îmbunătățirea calității și, de asemenea, poate fi ștearsă în funcție de condițiile
firmelor producătoare.

3. În cazul în care puterea semnalului Wi-Fi este slabă, aplicația inteligentă poate fi deconectată.
Așadar, asigurați-vă că unitatea interioară este amplasată în apropierea router-ului wireless. 

4. Pentru router-ul wireless trebuie activată funcția serverului DHCP.
5. Conexiunea la internet poate eșua din cauza unei probleme de firewall. În acest caz, contactați 

furnizorul de servicii de internet. 
6. Pentru setarea sistemului de securitate a smartphone-ului și a rețelei, asigurați-vă că aplicația

inteligentă pentru aparatul de aer condiționat este de încredere.

Descriere Analiza cauzei 

Aparatul de aer 
condiționat nu poate 
fi configurat cu succes 

1. Verificați dacă SSID-ul routeru-lui WLAN conectat la mobil și parola sunt corecte;
2. Verificați dacă există alte setări ale router-ului WLAN așa cum se arată mai jos.
1) Firewall de la router sau PC
2) Filtrarea adresei MAC
3) SSID ascuns
4) Server DHCP
Reporniți router-ul WLAN, dispozitivul mobil și aparatul de aer condiționat (modulul WLAN) și conectați din 
nou aparatul de aer condiționat prin modul CF. Înainte de reinițializare, verificați dacă nu s-a conectat deja 
cineva la același aparat de aer condiționat.

Telefonul mobil nu 
poate controla 
aparatul de aer 
condiționat 

1. Dacă aparatul de aer condiționat (modulul WLAN) este repornit și aplicația afișează Device remove 
(Dispozitiv eliminat), ignorarea acestei confirmări va duce la pierderea permisiunii de control a aparatului de 
aer condiționat de pe telefonul mobil.
Va trebui să conectați din nou aparatul de aer condiționat prin modul CF.
2. În cazul unei pene de curent, telefonul mobil va pierde permisiunea de control a aparatului de aer
condiționat timp de 3 minute după întreruperea alimentării. (Notificarea va apărea acum pe telefonul mobil.)
Dacă nu puteți controla aplicația (aparatul de aer condiționat) nici după restabilirea alimentării, va trebui să 
conectați din nou aparatul de aer condiționat prin modul CF.

Telefonul mobil nu 
găsește aparatul de 
aer condiționat 

1. Afișaj aplicație Dispozitiv de aer condiționat deconectat. Verificați următoarele condiții.

1) Aparatul de aer condiționat a fost reconfigurat.

2) Aparatul de aer condiționat nu este alimentat.

3) Router-ul nu este alimentat.

4) Aparatul de aer condiționat nu se poate conecta la router.

5) Aparatul de aer condiționat nu se poate conecta la rețea prin router.

6) Telefonul mobil nu se poate conecta la rețea.

2. După adăugarea dispozitivului, acesta dispare din lista de dispozitive.

Apăsați și glisați în jos pentru a reactualiza lista de dispozitive. Dacă nu apare nicio modificare, închideți 

aplicația și reporniți.







420011221700 - 0922

     

Ariston S.p.A.
Viale Aristide Merloni, 45
60044 Fabriano (AN) - ITALY
ariston.com
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